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REGVOTE. Are you currently registered to vote in [STATE]? Les ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 99%
0 .................................................................................... -
NOESUME co.eecte e 1
PTYID. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself as a Strong DEMOCTaL .........coooovovviensisnsisisninsssisns 26%
strong Democrat, not very strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very Wek DOMOCTat..vvvvssssrsrsrssssrsmsmsssssssnsnsss 13
t Republican, an independent, or some other political party? [IF Independent/ Closer {0 the DeMOCTalS.............. 6
strong p ’ p ) ’ p party: [. INdependent...........oveereee e 11
INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic Independent / Closer to the Republicans...................... 4
Party or the Republican Party? Weak REpUDICEN .......cooccccvvrsvvvresiinesscnsn 16
Strong Republican...........c.cveveicviciesieeeeee e 24
DEMOCRAT (NET) woovvvvereeeeeeeesesessceeereeeeeeeeessesssssssseens 39%
INDEPENDENT (NET) ...cvuoviriieeeeeeeee e 21
REPUBLICAN (NET) ....civiiesieeiseeeeee s 40
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ......ccoovvevereerererrirenens 44%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).....ccccooevvevrrrercrieienees 44
PTYIMPORT. How important is politics to your personal identity? Very important ... 30%
Somewhat important.............cccccvevierieiieieieee e 36
Not too important ... 21
Not at all important ... 13
IMPORTANT (NET)...coierereinernernceneereeneeeeseeseesesssesseeneens 66%
NOT IMPORTANT (NET) ....cvvrerereerreeneereereeeeeesserseeneens 34
SEEKNEWS. Which of the following better describes how you get news | SEEK OUENBWS........ooooviins 61%
about things like current events and politics? NEWS COMES 10 MB .o 3
Switching gears...
DIRECTION. Generally speaking, would you say the country today is...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Off on the wrong track ...........ccevevvencenieneninnes 56% 56% 56% 59% 86% 64% 25% 65% 68% 52% 61%
Headed in the right direction ...........c.cccovenennes 37 36 37 34 10 23 69 27 27 42 33
NOE SUIE ...t 6 7 6 7 4 13 7 8 5 6 6
FUTUREPATH. Thinking ahead to a year from now, do you think the country will be...
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Better off than it is right nOW..........cccocvirniincene 31% 31% 31% 30% 8% 19% 58% 21% 22% 36% 20%
About the same as itis right now ..................... 21 21 21 22 16 27 25 25 26 20 20
Worse off than it is right NOW ........c.cccocvruneenee 43 42 43 44 72 46 14 49 48 41 56
NOESUIE ... 4 6 5 4 4 8 3 5 3 4 5
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TRUMPAPP. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Strongly approve .........ccoeveeeereerernceneeneeneeneenens 24% 24% 25% 23% 3% 9% 49% 11% 15% 29% 20%
Somewhat approve ..........ccccccveeveercineiereeininnns 19 18 20 20 3 24 34 11 14 21 19
Somewhat diSapprove..........ccccvvercrveercnnnnens 10 10 11 10 10 21 8 17 13 8 15
Strongly diSapprove.........cocoeeeererereneeneeneeneenens 44 44 42 45 82 42 7 57 55 40 46
NOE SUME ..ot 2 3 3 2 1 4 2 3 3 2 1
APPROVE (NET)....covvmrirrenrereireeerssinsinseneeens 43% 43 45 42 7 33 83 23 29 50 39
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...ovveieieieiseiesissireineenes 55 54 53 55 92 63 15 75 68 48 60

TRUMPAPPECON. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

Strongly apProve .......ccvvereeeereerrerneeneeneeneereenees 24% 24% 23% 21% 4% 10% 47% 14% 16% 27% 19%
Somewhat approve ..........cccccceevveerecneereenienns 20 19 20 20 5 20 35 11 15 22 17
Somewhat diSapprove..........cc.cceeerecrreercrnnnnns 10 10 12 11 10 22 8 14 14 8 17
Strongly diSapprove.........ccoccevevvevercinerereininnns 44 43 42 45 80 42 7 58 50 40 45
NOESUFE ...t 3 4 3 2 2 6 3 3 5 3 2
APPROVE (NET)....evveeiereereereereereineeneeneeneenees 43% 43 43 41 8 29 82 25 31 49 36
DISAPPROVE (NET) ...covveiereieisiiesissireieines 54 53 53 57 90 64 15 72 64 48 62

FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to

each one.

o K-12 public schools..................

e Teachers unions ...

FAV UNFAV

Very Some | Some Very
........................................................... 30% 37 14 10
Latest Data by Party Dem | 42% 37 8 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 34 14 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 19% 38 21 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 34 1" 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 34 13 8
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 37 15 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 32% 51 12 3
........................................................... 27% 32 10 14
Aug-212023 | 25% 30 11 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 43% 39 3 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 20% 24 10 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 26 18 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 31 7 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 32% 27 8 9
Latest Data by Race White | 25% 32 1" 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 31 16 8
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
© Barack ODama................covvvivviviviivririririsesisesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseees 36% 20 12 29 3 * 56% 40 97
Aug-04 2024 | 38% 21 12 26 2 * 59% 38 98
Aug-212023 | 34% 24 12 26 2 1 58% 39 97
Sep-112022 | 37% 21 11 28 2 * 59% 39 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 69% 22 4 2 1 * 92% 6 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 25% 30 14 24 6 1 55% 38 93
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 15 18 57 4 - 21% 75 96
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 64% 18 6 10 2 1 81% 16 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 27 8 21 2 1 67% 30 96
Latest Data by Race White | 30% 19 14 35 3 * 49% 48 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 41% 27 9 20 3 1 69% 28 97
o The Department of EAUCALION ..., 24% 31 18 17 10 1 54% 35 89
Feb-24 2025 | 27% 29 17 15 11 1 56% 33 88
Latest Data by Party Dem | 34% 36 10 12 7 1 70% 23 92
Latest Data by Party Ind | 19% 27 20 19 13 2 46% 39 85
Latest Data by Party Rep | 15% 27 25 22 12 * 41% 47 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 31% 36 1 13 9 1 66% 24 90
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 28% 28 18 12 1" 3 57% 30 87
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 30 19 19 10 * 52% 38 90
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 38 13 13 " - 64% 25 89
o Artificial intelligence, OF Al...............rririririsisssnsisssssssssssssesenn 16% 34 20 19 9 1 50% 40 90
Feb-24 2025 | 15% 36 20 17 11 1 51% 37 88
Latest Data by Party Dem | 15% 34 20 20 10 1 49% 40 89
Latest Data by Party Ind | 13% 31 20 25 9 2 44% 45 89
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 36 21 17 9 * 53% 38 91
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 17% 39 18 14 1" 2 56% 31 88
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 35 22 13 13 2 50% 35 85
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 34 21 22 9 * 49% 42 91
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 32 26 13 3 1 56% 39 96
© TAYION SWIft.....oooovovvvevvvcvcvccvcsisisisssssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssenes 20% 29 16 20 13 1 50% 36 86
Sep-152024 | 24% 27 14 22 12 1 51% 36 87
Aug-04 2024 | 24% 32 13 18 12 1 56% 31 87
Feb-192024 | 24% 32 13 19 11 1 56% 32 88
Latest Data by Party Dem | 32% 36 12 7 13 1 68% 19 86
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 31 16 19 22 * 43% 35 78
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 23 21 33 1 1 33% 55 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 19% 34 14 15 17 1 53% 29 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 19% 28 15 20 16 3 47% 35 82
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 28 17 22 12 * 49% 39 88
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 25% 28 20 10 12 5 54% 30 84
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very | DK NH © FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
® The Democratic Party .................isisisssssssssssssssssessnees 18% 27 17 34 4 * 45% 51 9%
Jul-212025 | 18% 25 19 34 3 1 43% 53 96
Jun-30 2025 | 17% 25 18 34 4 1 42% 52 95
Jun-92025 | 17% 26 21 33 2 * 43% 54 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 48 1 3 2 * 85% 13 98
Latest Data by Party Ind | 4% 23 26 33 14 1 27% 59 86
Latest Data by Party Rep 3% 7 22 65 3 - 10% 87 97
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 35 13 13 6 * 68% 26 94
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 22% 31 12 28 7 1 52% 40 93
Latest Data by Race White | 15% 24 19 39 3 - 38% 59 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 19% 37 12 30 1 1 56% 42 98
© DONAIA TIUMP s 26% 18 8 47 1 * 44% 55 99
Jul-212025 | 27% 17 9 45 2 * 44% 55 98
Jun-30 2025 | 26% 18 10 44 2 * 45% 54 98
Jun-92025 | 25% 18 8 48 1 * 43% 56 99
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 4 7 85 1 * % 92 99
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 17 17 49 4 - 30% 67 96
Latest Data by Party Rep | 53% 31 6 9 1 * 85% 15 99
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 10 13 62 3 * 22% 75 97
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 16% 15 8 60 1 * 31% 68 98
Latest Data by Race White | 31% 20 6 42 1 * 51% 48 99
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 24% 15 10 49 2 - 39% 59 98
o The "Make America Healthy Again" (MAHA) movement........ 23% 20 10 24 13 10 43% 34 77
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 12 1" 45 13 11 19% 56 76
Latest Data by Party Ind | 15% 18 13 21 20 14 33% 34 67
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 29 8 3 1" 7 70% 1 81
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 20% 15 6 28 19 11 36% 34 70
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 18% 18 10 25 15 13 36% 35 71
Latest Data by Race White | 24% 22 10 23 12 8 47% 33 80
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 27% 15 14 24 7 13 42% 38 80
o Robert F. KENNEAY Jr........oooovoooiiicicrirreressssssssssciesnnseneesssssns 17% 25 11 33 13 1 42% 44 86
Latest Data by Party Dem 6% 14 10 60 9 2 20% 70 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 8% 26 17 24 20 5 34% 41 75
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 35 1" 7 15 * 66% 18 84
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 18% 18 13 33 14 4 36% 46 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 24 1" 28 17 6 37% 40 77
Latest Data by Race White | 18% 25 1" 33 12 1 43% 44 87
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 16% 29 10 29 15 1 45% 39 84
o The Republican Party............irrrrnscersnnenessssssns 19% 23 16 38 4 * 42% 54 9%
Jul-212025 | 20% 23 15 38 4 1 43% 53 96
Jun-30 2025 | 19% 25 16 35 3 1 45% 51 96
Jun-92025 | 17% 26 15 38 3 * 43% 54 97
Latest Data by Party Dem | 2% 4 17 73 3 * 6% 90 96
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 16 30 36 12 1 21% 66 87
Latest Data by Party Rep | 39% 44 12 4 1 - 83% 15 99
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 9% 12 21 49 8 1 22% 69 91
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 17 17 48 5 1 28% 65 93
Latest Data by Race White | 22% 26 14 35 3 - 48% 49 97
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 17% 22 22 38 * 1 39% 60 98
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FAVS. You will now see the names of some people, groups, and other items. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to
each one.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very | DK NH = FAV ~ UNFAV  FAM
o The "Make America Great Again" (MAGA) movement........... 23% 17 8 44 6 1 40% 53 93
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 5 6 79 4 2 8% 86 94
Latest Data by Party Ind | 10% 15 13 46 14 2 25% 59 84
Latest Data by Party Rep | 46% 30 9 8 6 * 76% 17 94
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 12% 15 7 53 1 3 26% 60 87
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 15% 13 8 52 8 3 28% 61 89
Latest Data by Race White | 27% 19 8 41 5 1 46% 49 95
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 26% 11 16 44 3 1 36% 60 96
o The Republican budget bill, also known as the One Big
BeaULIfUl Bill ACL............oovvvvvviviviviviiisiiisisisisisssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 15% 18 10 42 11 4 33% 52 85
Jul-212025 | 15% 19 9 42 11 4 34% 51 86
Jun-302025 | 12% 16 11 37 14 10 28% 48 76
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 5 7 77 5 3 7% 84 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 7% 11 14 37 21 9 19% 51 70
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 33 12 8 13 4 63% 19 83
Latest Data by Race AfrAm | 11% 11 8 51 9 9 22% 59 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 10% 9 1" 48 14 7 19% 59 78
Latest Data by Race White | 17% 21 10 38 1 3 38% 48 86
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 18% 10 18 49 2 4 28% 66 94
® TS ..o s 11% 20 14 45 8 2 31% 59 90
Jul-212025 | 12% 19 15 41 11 2 31% 56 87
Jun-302025 | 18% 16 12 44 10 34 56% 58 87
Jun-92025 | 9% 19 16 47 8 1 28% 63 91
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 3 14 75 4 2 6% 89 94
Latest Data by Party Ind % 14 18 42 15 3 22% 61 82
Latest Data by Party Rep | 21% 39 13 16 10 2 59% 29 88
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 10 18 50 8 3 21% 68 89
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 10 12 53 1 3 21% 65 86
Latest Data by Race White | 11% 24 13 43 8 2 35% 56 91
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 10% 15 18 52 5 1 25% 69 94
© SYANEY SWEENEY .........oooovvvvevvvrvverrrsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenes 13% 16 8 8 28 26 29% 17 46
Latest Data by Party Dem | 6% 14 10 12 32 26 20% 22 42
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 16 7 9 27 31 27% 16 43
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 19 7 5 24 26 38% 1 50
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 14 7 14 24 34 22% 21 43
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 15 8 17 24 22 28% 26 54
Latest Data by Race White | 13% 18 9 6 29 25 31% 15 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 21% 10 10 12 24 23 31% 22 53
o Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu...........cccccccocveee, 10% 15 16 26 20 12 25% 42 68
Oct-16 2023 | 12% 27 12 12 26 11 39% 24 63
Latest Data by Party Dem 3% 7 16 42 20 11 10% 58 69
Latest Data by Party Ind | 8% 13 14 22 26 17 21% 36 57
Latest Data by Party Rep | 18% 23 16 11 19 12 42% 28 69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 12 16 21 26 19 18% 37 55
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 9 14 27 24 17 18% 41 59
Latest Data by Race White | 12% 16 16 27 19 10 28% 42 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 13 19 32 16 10 24% 50 74
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CONGPRIORLIST. Below is a list of issues. Which do you feel are most important for the President and Congress to focus on? You can
select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm  Hisp White AAPI
Inflation and the cost of living ..........c.cccoevenvc. 56% 61% 56% 60% 55% 55% 57% 46% 60% 56% 66%
Jobs and the economy .........ccccevvevivvinnnnns 42 42 43 43 37 48 45 41 43 42 42
Health Care ... 39 37 37 35 46 37 32 40 44 38 39
Social Security and Medicare.............cccoo..... 38 41 40 38 43 41 32 36 37 39 41
Immigration and the border ...........c.cccevvnnne. 30 28 31 30 11 25 50 17 23 33 24
Corruption in government...........ccccocvvvennen. 27 28 25 30 23 32 29 20 25 28 25
Government spending and debt.................... 26 27 25 26 16 26 36 17 25 28 21
HOUSING ..o 23 23 22 20 27 33 17 34 31 21 23
ClME oot 22 21 19 20 16 22 28 26 23 21 26
TAXES . cererrereeeineeneereee et sesesens 22 26 26 26 16 21 28 26 21 21 29
Climate change and the environment............ 21 19 20 19 35 16 8 15 22 22 22
EdUCation........ocvvereerreerncneree e 20 18 16 14 25 17 15 25 18 19 20
National security and foreign policy............... 19 20 21 18 11 15 29 13 9 23 15
DEMOCIACY ...ovvovereereeeereereinrereeeseeeeeeseesesenens 19 17 17 18 33 10 8 20 17 19 14
GUNS oottt 13 10 11 14 19 9 7 21 17 10 17
ADOION ... 11 10 13 13 14 10 7 10 10 1 14
Vaccines and disease prevention.................. 9 8 6 6 13 9 5 10 10 10 4
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia................ 9 8 8 9 10 10 8 9 7 10 8
Censorship of free speech ..., 7 7 6 7 7 7 8 9 6 7 7
The conflict in the Middle East ..................... 7 8 10 9 6 5 8 6 5 7 7
Transgender iISSUES.........c..vcvereeremreerienias 3 3 4 4 4 2 2 4 2 3 2
OthET ... 1 * 1 1 1 2 1 1 * 1 *

REPPRIORLIST. Below is the same list of issues. Which do you think Donald Trump and Republicans in Congress are most focused
on? You can select up to five.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 May-18 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Immigration and the border .............ccocvvenen. 70% 71% 70% 67% 69% 60% 75% 51% 62% 75% 73%
Government spending and debt.................... 31 34 30 37 25 33 36 26 24 33 24
The conflict in Ukraine and Russia................ 30 28 25 22 30 32 30 30 27 29 39
National security and foreign policy............... 29 28 30 26 18 31 40 22 25 32 25
The conflict in the Middle East .............c....... 27 30 42 22 26 34 26 31 29 25 28
Inflation and the cost of living ..........c.cocvvenvc. 25 25 23 27 12 23 40 23 30 26 17
TAXES covvereeeereiecererise st 24 27 26 26 22 21 26 27 24 23 27
Jobs and the economy ...........cccovevereninenee 23 20 22 22 11 16 36 15 21 24 28
Corruption in government...........ccccoeeveevenen. 20 20 16 22 13 16 28 18 17 21 13
Censorship of free speech .........ccccvcvvivenee. 19 18 17 19 31 16 6 17 21 19 16
Transgender ISSUES ..........ceereeeeeereeeereeninnenas 18 20 18 20 29 16 8 16 19 18 28
Social Security and Medicare...............co....... 14 17 17 19 13 17 15 17 18 13 12
ADOTHON ... 14 13 15 15 20 16 7 18 12 14 12
CHIME oot 14 13 10 11 8 14 19 13 15 14 13
Health care ..o 9 10 10 11 7 8 12 14 12 8 7
EdUCALION.......covivirnecereis 8 6 6 6 8 6 9 10 7 8 9
GUNS ... 7 8 6 7 9 9 4 6 " 6 8
Vaccines and disease prevention.................. 6 5 4 5 6 6 6 5 2 6 8
DEMOCIACY ..ot 5 6 5 7 6 3 5 10 9 4 6
HOUSING ..o 4 4 5 5 4 6 3 9 8 2 6
Climate change and the environment............ 3 3 4 4 4 8 2 7 2 3 3
OtNET et 5 4 4 5 7 5 2 5 4 4 4
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TRUMPNEWS. Over the past few days, how much have you seen, read, or heard about Donald Trump?

Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9
A0t e 41% 45% 48% 47%
SOME .ot 32 30 30 32
ATIE e 15 17 15 15
NOhING oo 12 8 8 6

TRUMPNEWS2. Over the past few days, has what you have seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump been:

Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9
MOStly POSITIVE ..o 20% 20% 22% 14%
Mostly Negative........ccevreerieeniiesreeeiseeens 44 48 45 52
Equal mix of positive and negative................... 25 25 27 29
Have heard nothing in past few days about
TRUMP o 12 8 6 5

TRUMPPOS. [IF POSITIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what positive things have
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

TRUMPNEG. [IF NEGATIVE/MIXED] In a few words, what negative things have
you seen, read, or heard recently about Donald Trump?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
49% 31% 35% 44% 39% 41% 34%
29 29 35 26 33 31 41
12 19 18 15 15 15 17
11 20 12 14 12 13 8
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 9% 40% 12% 14% 23% 17%
72 42 15 53 57 39 45
15 31 33 20 17 26 28
9 18 12 15 1 12 10
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BETJOBA. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© HEAIN CANE......oooooveceeec e 51% 38 12
Jul-21 2025 51% 35 14
Jun-30 2025 50% 35 15
Jun-9 2025 54% 36 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 90% 5 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 49% 17 35
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 76 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 74% 16 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 23 13
Latest Data by Race White 43% 45 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 65% 31 4
© IMBAICAIN ......oooveve e 50% 35 14
Jul-21 2025 52% 33 15
Jun-30 2025 50% 33 17
Jun-9 2025 55% 34 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 5 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 47% 16 37
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 71 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 67% 16 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 65% 22 13
Latest Data by Race White 44% 42 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI 61% 31 8
© PUDIIC SCNOOI FUNGING w....ovvvcvreivereiceessneresiees s ssssss s 50% 33 17
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 22 36
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 65 21
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 18 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 63% 25 13
Latest Data by Race White 44% 38 18
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 30 13
© EQUCATION. ......oove v 48% 39 13
Jun-9 2025 50% 39 11
Apr-28 2025 50% 39 11
Apr-7 2025 49% 37 13
Latest Data by Party Dem 88% 6 7
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 25 33
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 76 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 16 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 28 13
Latest Data by Race White 42% 45 13

Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 32 15
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BETJOBA. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© TEACKIET PAY..occecerevvieeerereeeeeeesesssssssssesesss s 47% 32 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 4 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 19 43
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 63 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 16 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 22 19
Latest Data by Race White 41% 37 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 24 20
o Making sure public schools are able to do their JODS............ccccoowwervrrrrrrrieererrersssssssseeserseeeeess 47% 37 16
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 17 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 74 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 65% 15 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 59% 29 12
Latest Data by Race White 42% 42 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI 45% 38 16
O SHUAENEIOANS .....ooooovevevevevevveesveseessssess s s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssene 46% 35 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 84% 7 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 24 41
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 66 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 18 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 21 19
Latest Data by Race White 39% 41 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 29 18
© LOOKING OUL fOr CRIIAIENT.........ccccererrenrs s s 46% 41 13
Aug-21 2023 44% 37 19
May-07 2023 45% 38 17
Feb-27 2023 46% 39 15
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 23 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 80 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 16 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 28 12
Latest Data by Race White 39% 49 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 52% 34 14
o Improving the quality Of SCROOIS?..........cocerriirrrierrirre s 45% 39 16
Aug-21 2023 44% 36 20
Dec-07 2021 44% 38 18
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 5 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 36% 24 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 76 16
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 14 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 28 13
Latest Data by Race White 39% 46 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 30 21

*1n 2023, the first two response options were listed as “Joe Biden and the Democratic Party” and “The Republican Party.”

2|n 2021 and 2023, the first two response options were listed as “Joe Biden and the Democratic Party” and “The Republican Party.”
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BETJOBA. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the
Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
© JODS AN thE BCONOMY....ooooriocciiiiiierirrreereessssssseessssses s 45% 44 11
Jul-21 2025 44% 44 12
Jun-30 2025 42% 45 13
Jun-9 2025 46% 45 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 86% 8 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 34% 27 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 85 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 69% 21 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 28 13
Latest Data by Race White 37% 52 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI 51% 32 17
o Keeping children safe in SCNOOISS ............ccooierrrmiiiierrrnssssireressssssersssssssssssessssssssssss s 44% 4 15
Aug-21 2023 43% 38 19
Latest Data by Party Dem 83% 8 10
Latest Data by Party Ind 35% 23 42
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 78 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 68% 20 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 58% 29 13
Latest Data by Race White 37% 47 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 31 16
o INflation aNd the COSE OF IVING ............ovcveveveveecvevcrevereceeeeeseseesessessssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssseee 44% 44 12
Jul-21 2025 44% 43 13
Jun-30 2025 44% 42 15
Jun-9 2025 46% 43 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 7 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 28 46
Latest Data by Party Rep % 85 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 66% 24 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 27 21
Latest Data by Race White 37% 52 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 54% 31 15
o Trade and vocational @AUCALION ...t 43% 36 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 5 16
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 24 44
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 70 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 62% 18 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 26 17
Latest Data by Race White 37% 43 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 26 27

3 In 2023, the first two response options were listed as “Joe Biden and the Democratic Party” and “The Republican Party.”
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BETJOBA. [SPLIT A] Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the

Democratic Republican
Party Party DK
o Trade policy, INCIUAING TAIITES .........ooovcoeveecveecvceccvcreecessseesessssssssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnee 40% 47 13
Jul-21 2025 43% 44 14
May-18 2025 44% 44 11
Apr-28 2025 44% 42 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 78% 12 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 30 39
Latest Data by Party Rep 4% 85 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 26 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 30 13
Latest Data by Race White 34% 54 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 37 10
o Making sure parents have input over what's being taught in public school classrooms-....................... 38% 44 18
Aug-21 2023 35% 41 24
Dec-07 2021 37% 42 21
Latest Data by Party Dem 73% 10 17
Latest Data by Party Ind 28% 32 40
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 82 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 19 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 32 19
Latest Data by Race White 33% 52 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 34 28
o Keeping politics out of the ClaSSIOOMS................oorrrrrrrerressss s s 38% 38 24
Aug-21 2023 34% 34 32
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 9 18
Latest Data by Party Ind 31% 22 47
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 71 24
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 18 27
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 28 27
Latest Data by Race White 34% 44 23
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 38 22

BETJOBB. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.
Donald
Trump and

The the Don't trust

Democratic Republican either party
Party Party on this issue DK
© MEAICAI ......ooovvoeee et sssss s 49% 30 15 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 87% 4 7 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 30% 15 44 1
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 61 17 7
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 12 20 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 18 11 10
Latest Data by Race White 44% 36 15 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 30 15 2

41n 2021 and 2023, the first two response options were listed as “Joe Biden and the Democratic Party” and “The Republican Party.”
5In 2023, the first two response options were listed as “Joe Biden and the Democratic Party” and “The Republican Party.”
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BETJOBB. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don't trust
Democratic Republican either party
Party Party on this issue DK
© HEAIN CANE.......ooovovcvcccecccec s 46% 34 15 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 85% 5 8 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 17 40 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 68 16 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 14 20 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp 57% 19 13 12
Latest Data by Race White 42% 41 15 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 49% 37 12 3
© PUDIC SChOOI FUNAING ...ovvovovevevcvevcvevevcvesevcvsssvsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnens 45% 32 16 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 82% 5 9 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 23% 17 46 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 12% 62 14 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 13 18 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 56% 18 16 10
Latest Data by Race White 40% 37 15 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 48% 31 14 7
© EQUCALION. ....oooooveveececececec e 42% 34 17 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 81% 4 10 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 14 50 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 69 15 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 56% 11 21 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 22 14 13
Latest Data by Race White 38% 40 16 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 28 17 14
© SHUABNTIOANS ... 42% 31 17 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 76% 5 12 8
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 17 40 22
Latest Data by Party Rep 13% 61 16 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 50% 14 20 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 20 15 14
Latest Data by Race White 38% 37 16 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI 44% 24 18 14
o Making sure public schools are able to do their JODS.............iriiriiieiiveeee 41% 32 18 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 4 10 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 21% 19 45 15
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 64 19 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 14 13 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 21 15 15
Latest Data by Race White 37% 38 19 6

Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 26 22 10
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BETJOBB. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don't trust
Democratic Republican either party
Party Party on this issue DK
© TRACKET PAY.....oorieceeveeeeesee s s 41% 27 18 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 75% 4 12 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 8 44 23
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 56 18 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 12 19 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 19 16 19
Latest Data by Race White 37% 31 18 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 24 19 20
o Improving the quality Of SCOOIS ... 40% 32 21 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 79% 3 14 4
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 14 53 14
Latest Data by Party Rep % 65 19 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 9 20 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 48% 21 18 12
Latest Data by Race White 35% 38 21 6
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 29 22 7
© L0OKING QUL FOF CRIAFEN ........oooooveeceevevevevsssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnnes 40% 34 17 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 80% 2 12 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 23 46 17
Latest Data by Party Rep % 69 14 10
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 12 24 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 20 13 15
Latest Data by Race White 36% 40 16 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 34 18 8
© JODS aNd the BCONOMY......oiooeeeicecceeeeeeeeeeee s 39% 42 15 4
Latest Data by Party Dem 7% 7 13 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 19% 27 44 10
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 82 9 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 53% 16 21 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 46% 31 10 13
Latest Data by Race White 35% 49 14 2
Latest Data by Race AAPI 36% 45 14 5
o Trade policy, INCIUAING TAFIFS ..o 37% 42 14 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 9 13 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 26 37 17
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 80 10 5
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 23 17 14
Latest Data by Race Hisp 43% 30 13 13
Latest Data by Race White 33% 48 14 5

Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 45 12 3
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BETJOBB. [SPLIT B] Below is a list of issues. Please indicate who you personally trust more to handle each one.

Donald
Trump and
The the Don't trust
Democratic Republican either party
Party Party on this issue DK
o |nflation and the COSt OF IVING ...............vvvvveveveveverrrsrrrrsesessrssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 36% 40 20 5
Latest Data by Party Dem 72% 7 16 5
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 26 47 12
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 76 15 3
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 46% 19 26 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 29 14 13
Latest Data by Race White 33% 46 19 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI 40% 41 17 2
o Trade and vocational @JUCALION ... 35% 36 15 14
Latest Data by Party Dem 69% 6 15 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 15% 24 36 25
Latest Data by Party Rep % 69 10 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 51% 15 17 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 22 12 22
Latest Data by Race White 30% 42 16 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 35 16 6
o Keeping children $afe in SChOOIS................ocvvvvvevvvevevevevevevevessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 35% 37 20 8
Latest Data by Party Dem 70% 5 19 6
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 19 54 14
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 73 13 9
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 13 28 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 21 22 14
Latest Data by Race White 31% 44 18 7
Latest Data by Race AAPI 35% 34 25 6
o Keeping politics out of the ClasSrO0M ... 33% 32 25 10
Latest Data by Party Dem 67% 5 19 9
Latest Data by Party Ind % 21 53 19
Latest Data by Party Rep 5% 64 24 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 47% 15 25 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 20 26 16
Latest Data by Race White 28% 39 25 8
Latest Data by Race AAPI 42% 24 20 14
o Making sure parents have input over what's being taught in public school
ClASSTOOMS.......cooveriieeeeessiseseee s 31% 38 20 11
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 6 22 12
Latest Data by Party Ind 11% 27 42 20
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 73 13 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 44% 16 20 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 30 15 16
Latest Data by Race White 27% 43 21 9

Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 34 15 14
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Now you are going to see some questions about the economy...
ECONOMYSTATUS. How would you rate the state of the U.S. economy today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11  Jul21 Jun-30 Jun-9 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
6% 4% 5% 4% 3% 4% 8% 8% 4% 6% 2%
26 30 28 23 10 19 44 19 21 28 31
41 39 43 45 45 48 35 48 44 40 37
25 24 21 25 40 28 10 20 29 24 28
2 2 3 3 2 1 3 4 2 2 3
POSITIVE (NET) c.ooeveeeeereereieeeenseeneeseeneeneenes 32% 34 33 27 14 23 52 28 25 34 33
NEGATIVE (NET)....oovereereereereeeeeseineeneeneineenes 66 63 64 70 84 75 46 68 73 64 65
ECONOMYCOMMUNITY. How would you rate the state of the economy in your community today?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11  Jul21 Jun-30 Jun-9 [ Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
7% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5%  10% 10% 5% 7% 5%
32 37 33 31 20 27 45 25 27 34 36
40 37 37 39 47 42 32 43 41 39 39
18 19 19 20 24 21 11 17 23 17 16
4 3 5 4 4 5 3 5 4 3 5
POSITIVE (NET) .o 39% 42 39 37 24 32 55 35 33 41 41
NEGATIVE (NET)....overeereereereeeeeeenerneeneeneeneenes 58 55 56 59 71 64 42 60 64 56 54
FUTUREECONOMYSTATUS. Which of the following best describes the current state of the U.S. economy:
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The economy is getting better..........cocveneenee 23% 25% 25% 22% 4% 1% 46% 14% 14% 27% 19%
The economy is staying the same 23 20 19 20 14 24 32 21 24 23 19
The economy is getting WOrse............cocveueenee 50 51 50 54 79 58 19 59 58 47 58
Don't know enough t0 Say .........ccccvvvienierenennes 4 3 6 4 3 6 4 6 4 3 4

PERSITCONFIDENCE. Thinking about your personal financial situation over the next few months, do you feel confident or uneasy?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Very confident.........cocoenenieenieeneenes 14% 15% 13% % 8% 18% 22% 14% 10% 14%
Somewhat confident 29 28 28 15 21 41 24 22 29 33
Somewhat uneasy................. 26 27 28 32 34 24 24 29 29 30
Very uneasy........ccooveeeeene. 26 26 28 42 32 15 24 32 29 22
NOE SUIE ... 5 4 3 4 4 2 6 3 2 1
CONFIDENT (NET) ..o 40% 43 43 41 23 29 60 46 36 39 47
UNEASY (NET) ...ooovviiveieieieeersesseieieians 57 53 53 56 74 66 38 49 60 58 52
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Switching subjects...

B1A. [SPLIT A] Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A
A LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A ALITTLE/
Alot Some | little  Nothing = ALOT/SOME NOTHING

o Trump's use of ICE (Immigration and Customs Enforcement) raids to
dePOrt IMMIGIANTS ... 60% 24 9 7 83% 17
Jun-30 2025 | 57% 25 11 7 82% 18
Latest Data by Party Dem | 68% 18 10 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 26 16 18 66% 34
Latest Data by Party Rep | 57% 29 7 7 86% 14
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 61% 18 10 1" 79% 21
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 24 7 7 85% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 59% 25 8 8 84% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 60% 25 13 2 86% 14
© Trump's USE OF tariffS .......ooooooroccciicccsccc ] 57% 25 11 6 83% 17
Jul-21 2025 | 56% 26 10 7 82% 18
Jun-30 2025 | 51% 30 12 7 81% 19
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 22 9 5 86% 14
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 28 18 14 67% 33
Latest Data by Party Rep | 55% 28 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 50% 28 1" 1" 78% 22
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 31 7 10 84% 16
Latest Data by Race White | 59% 24 12 5 83% 17
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 57% 34 6 3 91% 9
e The Trump administration's handling of the Epstein files ...........c........... 41% 28 16 15 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Dem | 57% 19 13 1 7% 23
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 27 9 32 59% 41
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 36 21 15 64% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 41% 26 15 18 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 44% 27 13 16 1% 29
Latest Data by Race White | 40% 28 17 15 69% 31
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 22 18 1 72% 28

e The ongoing conflict in the Middle East, including the situation in

ISra€l @NA GAZA........ccccoooirisccsessessses et 40% 30 18 12 70% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 47% 29 15 9 76% 24
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 26 24 28 48% 52
Latest Data by Party Rep | 37% 33 20 10 69% 31
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 35% 32 16 17 67% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 33 14 12 73% 27
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 30 18 12 70% 30
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 39% 27 32 2 66% 34
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Switching subjects...

B1A. [SPLIT A] Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A
A LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A ALITTLE/
Alot Some | little Nothing = A LOT/SOME NOTHING
o Trump and Republicans' cuts to Medicaid in the budget.............cccccccccc 36% 30 19 14 66% 34
Jul-212025 | 39% 32 16 13 71% 29
Jun-302025 | 34% 31 19 17 64% 36
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 26 14 1" 75% 25
Latest Data by Party Ind | 23% 32 20 25 56% 44
Latest Data by Party Rep | 26% 34 24 15 60% 40
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 25 15 16 69% 31
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 35% 35 16 14 70% 30
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 30 20 14 66% 34
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 37% 26 17 21 63% 37
o Texas Republican lawmakers trying to change their Congressional
district lines in order to get more Republicans elected ... ] 35% 26 12 27 61% 39
Latest Data by Party Dem | 45% 24 8 23 69% 31
Latest Data by Party Ind | 22% 19 15 45 40% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 30 16 26 58% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 33% 26 16 26 59% 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 29% 31 10 30 60% 40
Latest Data by Race White | 36% 27 1 26 62% 38
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 34% 17 19 31 50% 50
e The Trump administration investigating Obama officials for allegedly
lying about Russia's role in the 2016 election.................ccccccrrrrrrrrrsesssiines 25% 32 17 26 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 24% 34 15 27 57% 43
Latest Data by Party Ind | 12% 26 18 44 38% 62
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 32 19 20 61% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 22% 32 19 27 54% 46
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 23% 29 18 30 53% 47
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 33 17 25 59% 41
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 20% 34 17 29 54% 46
e The controversy around Sydney Sweeney's jeans ad for American
BAGIE ... 20% 25 22 33 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 28 26 29 45% 55
Latest Data by Party Ind | 11% 21 19 49 32% 68
Latest Data by Party Rep | 25% 24 19 31 49% 51
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 16% 26 20 39 42% 58
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 24% 25 14 37 49% 51
Latest Data by Race White | 20% 26 23 31 46% 54
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 30% 17 32 21 47% 53
e The Trump administration saying yearly COVID shots will no longer be|
approved for healthy adults and children ... 13% 25 20 41 39% 61
Latest Data by Party Dem | 17% 27 19 37 44% 56
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 16 17 62 21% 79
Latest Data by Party Rep | 11% 26 22 41 37% 63
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 11% 27 19 43 38% 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 13% 26 18 43 39% 61
Latest Data by Race White | 14% 26 20 40 39% 61
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 11% 23 26 40 34% 66
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Switching subjects...

B1A. [SPLIT A] Below are some recent events. Please indicate how much you have seen, read, or heard about each one.

A
A LOT/SOME LITTLE/NOTHING NET
A ALITTLE/
Alot Some | little  Nothing = A LOT/SOME NOTHING
¢ NASA announcing plans to build a nuclear reactor on the Moon by
2030 s 7% 18 17 58 25% 75
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 19 19 54 27% 73
Latest Data by Party Ind | 2% 14 15 69 16% 84
Latest Data by Party Rep 8% 17 16 59 25% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 10% 19 14 57 29% 71
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 11% 16 17 56 27% 73
Latest Data by Race White 7% 18 17 59 25% 75
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 21 22 50 28% 72

B1B. [SPLIT B] Below are some recent events. Regardless of how much you have heard about each one, please indicate how concerned
you are about it. If you are not concerned, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET
Not  Not at NOT
Very Some | that all DK = CONCERNED CONCERNED

o Trump and Republicans' cuts to Medicaid in the budget ............... 50% 19 11 14 6 69% 25
Jul-212025 | 50% 19 10 15 6 69% 25
Jun-302025 | 48% 21 9 14 7 69% 23
Latest Data by Party Dem | 77% 14 2 4 3 91% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 24 12 11 6 70% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 24% 23 19 25 8 47% 44
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 21 6 9 7 79% 15
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 51% 22 5 12 9 73% 18
Latest Data by Race White | 48% 18 13 16 5 66% 29
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 24 10 6 8 76% 17
© TrumMP's USE OF tAMfS ..........ooovvvevevvvvresevessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnenn 46% 18 15 15 6 64% 30
Jul-212025 | 45% 19 15 16 6 64% 31
Jun-302025 | 41% 22 13 17 7 63% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 16 4 1 4 90% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 49% 27 6 8 10 76% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 18 29 31 7 33% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 49% 28 7 5 1 76% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 20 9 14 10 68% 23
Latest Data by Race White | 44% 16 18 17 4 60% 35
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 16 8 16 14 62% 24

e Trump's use of ICE (Immigration and Customs Enforcement)
raids to deport ImmIgrants..................cccccooorreeeeveveeeeceissssseeseeeeeseseseeenennd 45% 14 13 24 5 58% 36
Jun-302025 | 40% 17 10 27 6 57% 37
Latest Data by Party Dem | 74% 17 3 2 5 91% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 21 10 21 6 63% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 8 23 46 6 24% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 44% 27 10 6 13 71% 16
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 13 10 14 7 69% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 42% 11 14 28 4 54% 42
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 12 17 24 2 57% 41
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B1B. [SPLIT B] Below are some recent events. Regardless of how much you have heard about each one, please indicate how concerned
you are about it. If you are not concerned, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED NET
Not  Notat NOT
Very Some | that all DK CONCERNED CONCERNED
o The Trump administration's handling of the Epstein files................ 40% 16 15 18 11 56% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 13 7 6 8 80% 13
Latest Data by Party Ind | 40% 23 10 14 14 63% 23
Latest Data by Party Rep | 13% 17 25 31 14 30% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 46% 18 1" 9 16 63% 20
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 46% 14 12 12 16 60% 24
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 16 17 20 10 53% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 40% 24 16 13 7 63% 29
e Texas Republican lawmakers trying to change their
Congressional district lines in order to get more Republicans
lECTEA......oooo s 39% 14 13 20 13 54% 33
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 15 4 4 7 85% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 35% 17 14 16 17 52% 31
Latest Data by Party Rep | 10% 13 22 38 18 22% 60
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 48% 18 10 8 16 66% 18
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 19 6 20 18 56% 26
Latest Data by Race White | 37% 13 15 22 12 51% 37
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 9 19 16 10 54% 35
e The ongoing conflict in the Middle East, including the situation
inISrael and Gaza ... 36% 36 13 8 7 72% 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 50% 33 9 3 5 83% 12
Latest Data by Party Ind | 39% 34 9 10 7 73% 19
Latest Data by Party Rep | 20% 40 18 13 9 59% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 36% 28 13 12 13 63% 24
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 39% 27 14 11 9 66% 25
Latest Data by Race White | 34% 39 12 8 6 73% 20
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 43% 26 23 2 6 68% 26
o The Trump administration saying yearly COVID shots will no
longer be approved for healthy adults and children........................] 35% 17 13 27 9 51% 40
Latest Data by Party Dem | 59% 21 10 5 5 80% 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 29% 13 16 30 1 42% 46
Latest Data by Party Rep | 12% 13 16 48 12 25% 64
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 42% 23 9 14 12 65% 23
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 37% 16 9 22 16 53% 31
Latest Data by Race White | 33% 15 15 30 8 48% 44
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 33% 26 13 26 3 59% 38
o The Trump administration investigating Obama officials for
allegedly lying about Russia's role in the 2016 election................] 30% 16 17 26 11 46% 43
Latest Data by Party Dem | 44% 16 18 15 7 60% 33
Latest Data by Party Ind | 26% 18 17 20 19 44% 37
Latest Data by Party Rep | 16% 16 17 38 13 32% 55
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 18 13 20 1 55% 33
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 27% 17 15 20 22 44% 34
Latest Data by Race White | 28% 17 18 28 9 45% 46
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 9 24 15 14 47% 39
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B1B. [SPLIT B] Below are some recent events. Regardless of how much you have heard about each one, please indicate how concerned

you are about it. If you are not concerned, please indicate that option.

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED
Not  Notat
Very Some | that all
o NASA announcing plans to build a nuclear reactor on the Moon
DY 2030 .......oooee e 28% 15 18 21
Latest Data by Party Dem | 37% 16 16 15
Latest Data by Party Ind | 32% 20 1 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 17% 12 21 28
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 38% 15 16 17
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 25% 12 16 21
Latest Data by Race White | 26% 14 19 22
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 23% 27 20 16

DK

19
16
22
21
15
26
19
14

NET

NOT
CONCERNED CONCERNED

43%
53%
52%
30%
52%
37%
41%
50%

38

Q19X. Regardless of what you have seen, read, or heard about it, do you support or oppose Texas Republican lawmakers redrawing the

state’s Congressional map?

SHONGIY SUPPOIL ...ttt
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..ottt
SOMEWAL OPPOSE ..ottt
Strongly oppose

SUPPORT (NET)..coreeveeesseesessessesssessssssesssesssessereseessessseessessersseen
OPPOSE (NET)-crvvreereeeeesesserseeeseeessssessseessessessersseessessseesesseessees

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
16% 2% 8% 31% 8% 1% 18% 1%
13 5 13 22 13 10 13 22
11 11 18 10 11 11 11 9
39 70 27 11 46 42 37 40
21 13 34 26 22 25 21 18
29% 7 21 53 21 21 31 33
50 80 44 21 57 53 48 49

Q19Y. As you may know, states like Texas generally redraw their Congressional map after the Census (which happens every 10 years,
with the next Census happening in 2030). This rare, mid-decade effort of Texas lawmakers to redraw the state’s Congressional map is
meant to benefit Trump and Republicans in Congress by allowing them to pick up more seats and pad their slim majority in the House.
After learning more, do you support or oppose Texas Republican lawmakers redrawing the state’s Congressional map?

SHONGIY SUPPOIT ...t
SOMEWAL SUPPOIT ..ottt
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE......ceeveiriieiie ettt
Strongly oppose
NOESUIE ...ttt

SUPPORT (NET)
OPPOSE (NET) ovrereseseessessesesessessessessessesseessessessessessesseesesin

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
18% 3% 9% 36% 9% 13% 21% 17%
14 5 15 24 13 1 15 19
12 1 16 12 16 13 11 14
42 74 36 10 48 45 40 40
14 7 24 18 13 18 14 10
33% 7 24 60 22 25 36 36
54 85 52 22 64 57 51 54
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Q19z. Below is a list of concerns some may have about Texas Republican lawmakers’ efforts to redraw the state’s Congressional map.
Please indicate which one concerns you the most.

Aug-11
This is a power grab by Trump to hold onto his slim majority in the House:
Republicans are rigging the system to hold onto power ..........cccccvreevirerenenne 33%
Our political system is already broken: if Texas goes through with this
redrawing of the state’s Congressional map, other states will follow suit and
further polarize and harm our demMOCTaCY ..........cccvevrieieirieicsie e 26
The redrawing of these district lines is going to take power away from voters
of color in Texas, a state that is already the most racially gerrymandered in
N8 COUNIIY ...t 12
None of these are CONCEIMING ..........ccvverirrieiericeese e 29
Switching subjects...
Q20. Do you support or oppose Trump's tariff plan?
Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-9 May-18
Strongly SUPPOTt .....c.ceuererieeereereereereirereeeeens 19% 17% 15% 17%
Somewhat SUPPOIt ........cccoevrieicrirceieeie, 19 20 21 20
Somewhat OpPOSE........cccevevrieeierrircrereieia, 14 13 12 13
Strongly OPPOSE .....cocvrerereereieireirereeeeeees 42 42 45 44
NOESUFE ... s 6 9 6 6
SUPPORT (NET)....coierrieirrireererseeiseieis 38% 36 37 37
OPPOSE (NET)...oeieerrrieirnineeisesseieiseeeies 56 55 57 57

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
53% 29% 14% 31% 35% 32% 42%
26 29 25 27 29 26 23
13 14 10 26 14 8 12
8 28 51 16 22 33 23
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
3% 10% 37% 10% 14% 22% 16%
4 13 36 12 1 22 11
13 25 12 14 15 13 25
7 39 8 56 51 38 42
4 14 7 8 8 6 6
7 22 73 22 25 44 27
89 64 20 70 66 50 67

Q21. When it comes to Trump's tariff policy, what do you think is happening? Is his tariff policy making the cost of things you buy go up,

go down, or is it having no impact?

Aug-11  Jun-9 May-18 Apr-28
Making the cost of things | buy go up a lot..... 39% 37% 41% 40%
Making the cost of things | buy go up
SOMEWNAL ..o e 28 31 26 27
Having no impact on the cost of things I buy . 16 15 14 16
Making the cost of things | buy go down
SOMEWNAL ..o e 5 5 7 4
Making the cost of things | buy go down a lot 4 3 4 4
Don't know enough t0 Say ........c.coeeeeveericeneenne 8 9 8 9
GO UP (NET) oo 67% 68 67 67
GO DOWN (NET) oo 9 8 11 8

Q22. Which side do you agree with more?
Aug-11  Jul-21  May-18

Trump's tariff policy is creating chaos and damaging
the American economy while raising costs for American
FAMIIES. oo e 53% 53% 53%
Trump's tariff policy is effective, bringing other
countries to the negotiating table which will ultimately
strengthen the American economy............cccveveeureerennnne 37 35 37
Don't know enough t0 Say ........cvereeuneereeineineeinesees 10 12 10

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
64% 40% 14% 45% 43% 36% 49%
23 25 35 23 26 31 23
4 16 28 8 14 17 14
2 4 9 7 4 5 6
2 2 5 3 4 3
5 13 9 11 1 7 5
86 65 49 69 69 67 72
5 6 14 13 6 9 9
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
86% 56% 19% 67% 60% 48% 64%
9 22 70 23 28 42 29
5 22 11 10 12 10 7
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Q23. Regardless of how much you know about it... Do you support or oppose the budget plan that was recently passed by Trump and

Republicans in Congress?

Aug-11  Jul-21
SEONGIY SUPPOI ...ttt 15% 15%
SOmMEWhat SUPPOI ..ottt 22 20
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE.......cvveivrirreicierc ettt 12 13
SEONGIY OPPOSE ..ottt b 38 38
NOESUPE ... 13 15
SUPPORT (NET)...ouveureerneireineeneiecinesisesssssssesssssssssesessesssensssssees 37% 35
OPPOSE (NET).....couiveieiiirecierererisemmssssesssesssessesessnesesessesssssssssssssns 50 50
Q24A. [SPLIT A] Which concerns you more?

Aug-11
[COSTS] Republicans who are raising costs by imposing massive new tariffs
on everyday essentials like groceries, clothing, and cars, and passing new
budgets that drive up prices on health insurance and utility bills....................... 56%
Democrats who are spending too much money on government handouts and
wasting taxpayer dollars...........cocveeireniee s 33
Don't KNow €noUGh t0 SAY .....cvcvevieciiiecrccs e 11

Q24B. [SPLIT B] Which concerns you more?

Aug-11
[CUTS] Republicans who are taking away things working families count on,
including making the largest cut to Medicaid in history, eliminating health care
for more than 10 million people, and taking food away from kids and families.. ~ 56%
Democrats who are spending too much money on government handouts and
Wasting taxpayer AOlArS............cccuvrriririeireee e 35
Don't KnOw €N0UG 0 SAY .....evuvierirciieiceeiee et 9

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem  Ind  Rep
2% % 30%

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
8% 9% 17% 15%

6 16 39 14 16 24 21
14 18 9 16 13 10 18
71 34 6 51 46 34 41

7 25 16 1 15 14 5

8 23 69 22 25 41 36
85 52 15 67 59 45 59
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep

86% 57% 2%

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

65% 70% 52% 64%

10 17 59 25 20 36 30
4 26 15 10 10 12 7
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Changing topics...

Dem Ind  Rep

87%  56%  26%

7 26 65
6 18 9

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

1% 61%  53% 59%

18 26 39 37
1 14 8 4

Q25. How much have you seen, read, or heard about a potential government shutdown in the coming months if Congress cannot pass

their annual spending bills?

Aug-11  Feb-24

A0t ettt 7% 17%
SOME .ottt st bbb 28 32
AT vttt 27 22
NOTING oottt 38 29
A LOT/SOME (NET).....omiiiriiniieieirieeieisssssessssese s sssssssesssssnsens 35% 49

Latest Data by Party

Latest Data by Race

Dem Ind  Rep

8% 7% 6%
32 19 25
28 24 27
32 50 41

40 27 32

AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
12% 8% 6% 10%

29 27 27 23
24 26 28 30
36 39 39 37
40 35 33 33




Global Strategy Group

46523 August #1 Navigator

Page 23/46

Aug-11  Feb-24
Democrats in CONGIESS .......c.cuiuriuieiirrreereinieirsieiseeseeseseesseeeseeseeeenas 21% 23%
Lean Democrats in CONGeSS.........covuueririveieiernsessiesesssessessenans 4 3
President Trump and Republicans in Congress............cccoueveuvivnnes 44 43
Lean President Trump and Republicans in Congress...................... 4 4
Would not blame either of these........c.cvevrvreereenerererereneses 3 5
Would blame both of these equally ............cccccviereniercniereiinnns 18 14
Don't know enough t0 SaY .......ccevieeieeesiecrce s 6 7
DEMOCRATS IN CONGRESS (NET)......ocveeeeereereereereirnernesneeneereens 26% 27
TRUMP/REPUBLICANS IN CONGRESS (NET) ....covvrevernceeeneines 48 47

Aug-11

Democrats who say they need to oppose the spending bills and threaten to
shut down the government, unless they are able to stop Trump's power grab

and Republicans' outrageous budget CULS .........ccocvvvevcccsiceecccsce s 51%
Democrats who say that without the majority there's not much they can do to
stop Trump, and so they should at least keep the government working............ 49

Aug-11

Democrats who say they should be willing to support the spending bills, as
long as they meet their conditions: that they don't cut funding for public
schools, take away health care that people depend on, or defund research

iNtO lIfESAVING CUTES ......vvveicecieireiee e 59%
Democrats who say that without the majority there's not much they can do to
stop Trump, and so they should at least keep the government working............ 41

Q26X. If the government were to shut down in the coming months, who would you blame most? [IF NEITHER/EQUAL/DON'T KNOW] If you had
to choose today, just based on what you know, if the government were to shut down in the coming months, who would you blame most?

Q2sc. [SPLIT ¢] Which is closer to your view, even if you don't agree with either side fully?

Q28D. [SPLIT D] Which is closer to your view, even if you don't agree with either side fully?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
4% 10% 42% 1% 15% 25% 16%
1 3 7 3 2 5 1
77 34 14 55 54 40 55
6 4 1 4 3 4 3
2 4 4 4 3 3 3
7 34 24 18 13 18 13
3 12 8 5 10 5 10
5 13 49 13 17 30 17
84 38 15 59 57 44 58
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 48% 32% 61% 49% 48% 52%
29 52 68 39 51 52 48
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
1% 67% 44% 67% 61% 57% 57%
29 33 56 33 39 43 43

Q29. Below is a list of priorities Democrats could have for upcoming bills, including the annual spending bills. Please select the three that
would be most worthwhile for Democrats to push for, even if that could mean shutting down the government to get them.

Reverse MediCaid CULS ..o
Block tax breaks for the rich and big corporations
Check TrUMP'S POWE .......ccvuiiivieeiciece ettt
ce premiums at the end of the year ..............
Stop Trump's attacks on the government and firing of federal workers

Stop increases in health insuran

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
46% 33% 28% 37% 43% 35% 40%
47 34 26 34 37 35 41
44 28 9 26 30 25 34
20 25 32 26 19 27 21
33 21 10 31 27 19 21
19 21 23 20 17 22 16
27 16 16 23 18 20 26
17 18 23 22 17 19 26
17 13 12 17 16 13 21
2 2 * 2 3 1 2
5 22 33 12 16 22 1
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Switching subjects...

Q30. In general, how would you rate the job that K-12 public schools nationally are doing on behalf of America's kids?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-11 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIIENE ..ot 7% 8% 4% 6% 12% 7% 6% 12%
GO0, ...ttt sttt 25 32 21 20 24 28 25 25
FIM .o 37 37 35 39 37 35 37 45
POOT ettt 22 13 27 29 14 17 24 13
NOE SUFE .ottt st 9 1 13 7 14 13 8 5
POSITIVE (NET) oot ssssessssesseesesssssesssssssssesssssesssssessssseens 32% 40 25 26 36 35 31 37
NEGATIVE (NET)...ooviierereriecirsiinsisnsessssssssesesssessssssssssssssssssssssesssessssssssssnssssees 59 50 62 67 51 52 61 58

Q31. In general, how would you rate the job that K-12 public schools in your local area are doing on behalf of kids?

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-11 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
EXCEIIENE ..ottt 12% 14% 9% 10% 13% 12% 12% 16%
GO0, ...ttt 34 37 30 32 29 38 34 36
FIM .ot 31 29 31 33 33 27 31 36
POOT .ttt 15 10 19 19 11 13 16 7
NOESUMB ..ottt sttt 9 10 11 6 13 11 7 5
POSITIVE (NET) oottt ssssessssssssssses st sssnsns 46% 51 39 42 42 50 46 52
NEGATIVE (NET)...oovviiviierierirerinsissessssessssssessesssssssssessssssssssssesssesssssssssnsssnnes 46 38 50 52 45 40 47 43

Q32. Below is a list of things some people say American K-12 public schools are doing well. Please select all that you think K-12 public
schools are doing well.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-11 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Being accessible to all students and families, regardless of their income ......... 51% 60% 43% 43% 42% 45% 53% 56%
Supporting students and working hard to help them succeed ............ccccounrenee. 41 49 34 34 43 40 40 43
Making sure students are prepared for higher education..........c.ccocoevveereerrenen. 34 43 29 26 36 37 33 42
Preparing students for the jobs of the future ...........ccoeovvevcnrrenernene 30 36 26 26 40 30 29 31
Increasing family and community engagement.............coccvuveerrereenreeeeneeneeneeneens 28 36 24 22 29 33 27 28
Serving as community centers 26 34 19 20 28 31 24 37
OBNBI .ttt 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 -
Public schools are not doing anything Well ... 19 10 27 26 15 15 20 17
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B2. Below is a list of concerns some people have about American K-12 public schools. Please indicate how concerning you find each
one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you find it extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall DK = CONCERNING CONCERNING = MEAN
o The persistent threat of violence and
shootings at SChool ..o, 59% 20 11 3 2 4 79% 6 4.35
Latest Data by Party Dem 66% 19 9 2 * 4 86% 2 4.56
Latest Data by Party Ind 52% 20 14 2 4 7 2% 6 423
Latest Data by Party Rep 53% 20 13 5 4 4 73% 10 418
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 19 13 2 2 5 78% 4 439
Latest Data by Race Hisp 60% 16 14 2 1 6 76% 4 4.39
Latest Data by Race White 59% 19 11 4 3 4 78% 6 4.34
Latest Data by Race AAPI 58% 29 5 3 2 3 87% 5 443
e Children not learning the material they
need to know to be successful in the
FURUPE oo 56% 25 11 2 2 5 81% 3 438
Latest Data by Party Dem 51% 28 12 2 1 5 80% 3 4.34
Latest Data by Party Ind 58% 20 11 1 2 8 78% 3 442
Latest Data by Party Rep 59% 23 10 1 2 4 82% 3 442
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 55% 22 12 2 2 8 7% 4 4.37
Latest Data by Race Hisp 51% 23 13 3 2 8 74% 5 4.29
Latest Data by Race White 57% 26 10 1 2 4 82% 3 4.41
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 22 15 3 2 6 75% 4 4.30
o [SPLIT D] Schools not teaching the
complete, honest history of America's
PASL.......ooorrrr 55% 20 13 3 4 5 74% 7 4.24
Latest Data by Party Dem 60% 21 10 2 2 5 81% 4 443
Latest Data by Party Ind 55% 14 16 3 3 9 69% 6 4.26
Latest Data by Party Rep 49% 19 15 5 7 5 68% 12 4.04
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 58% 21 13 2 1 6 79% 3 4.41
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 17 16 4 2 6 70% 7 4.23
Latest Data by Race White 54% 20 13 4 5 5 73% 9 4.20
Latest Data by Race AAPI 53% 23 10 3 6 6 76% 8 4.22
 Bullying and harassment at school............ 54% 23 13 4 2 4 77% 6 4.28
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 25 11 3 * 4 81% 3 4.40
Latest Data by Party Ind 51% 20 17 2 4 5 1% 7 4.16
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 22 13 5 4 4 74% 8 419
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 57% 23 10 2 3 4 81% 5 4.36
Latest Data by Race Hisp 49% 25 15 5 1 5 74% 6 4.22
Latest Data by Race White 54% 22 14 4 2 5 76% 6 4.27
Latest Data by Race AAPI 57% 28 9 2 2 3 85% 3 4.41
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B2. Below is a list of concerns some people have about American K-12 public schools. Please indicate how concerning you find each
one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you find it extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall | DK = CONCERNING CONCERNING | MEAN
o Students not being taught practical skills
to prepare them for good-paying jobs........ 51% 26 14 2 1 6 77% 3 4.32
Latest Data by Party Dem 45% 31 16 2 1 6 76% 3 423
Latest Data by Party Ind 50% 19 18 2 2 9 69% 4 4.24
Latest Data by Party Rep 58% 23 11 1 2 5 81% 3 442
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 23 15 2 2 6 75% 4 4.30
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 23 15 2 1 7 75% 3 4.32
Latest Data by Race White 52% 26 13 2 1 6 78% 3 433
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 30 13 1 2 7 7% 3 4.29
o [SPLIT D] Schools banning books
because of their political content or
discussions of race, gender, and
SEXUANIEY . 50% 16 12 5 9 7 66% 14 4.00
Latest Data by Party Dem 68% 15 7 2 1 6 84% 3 4.57
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 16 18 7 6 10 60% 12 3.96
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 18 17 7 18 8 50% 25 3.42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 59% 16 11 3 4 75% 6 435
Latest Data by Race Hisp 47% 21 11 3 6 1" 68% 10 4.11
Latest Data by Race White 48% 16 13 6 10 8 64% 16 3.94
Latest Data by Race AAPI 56% 15 14 3 11 71% 15 4.02
e Lack of funding for public schools.............. 49% 21 15 4 5 6 70% 9 4.12
Latest Data by Party Dem 65% 20 9 2 * 4 85% 2 4.55
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 21 14 4 8 8 66% 11 4.01
Latest Data by Party Rep 33% 22 22 6 9 8 55% 15 3.70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 60% 20 9 3 2 5 81% 5 440
Latest Data by Race Hisp 54% 20 1 4 4 8 74% 8 4.26
Latest Data by Race White 47% 20 17 4 6 6 67% 9 4.05
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 27 12 6 3 6 73% 9 415
o Mental health issues in students............... 48% 26 15 3 2 6 74% 5 4.22
Latest Data by Party Dem 53% 27 13 1 1 5 81% 2 4.39
Latest Data by Party Ind 45% 25 15 4 3 8 69% 7 413
Latest Data by Party Rep 43% 25 18 5 3 6 68% 8 4.06
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 52% 25 15 2 1 7 7% 2 4.34
Latest Data by Race Hisp 52% 26 10 2 2 7 78% 5 433
Latest Data by Race White 47% 26 16 3 2 5 73% 6 419
Latest Data by Race AAPI 47% 25 20 3 2 2 73% 5 4.15
o [SPLIT C] Teachers imposing their
political ideology in the classroom.............. 46% 17 16 7 8 7 62% 15 3.92
Latest Data by Party Dem 33% 17 21 9 13 7 50% 22 3.51
Latest Data by Party Ind 38% 15 19 7 9 12 53% 16 3.76
Latest Data by Party Rep 61% 16 10 4 2 6 7% 7 4.37
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 16 20 8 6 58% 14 3.85
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 21 15 5 9 1" 60% 14 3.84
Latest Data by Race White 48% 15 14 7 9 63% 16 3.93
Latest Data by Race AAPI 46% 22 18 6 1 8 67% 7 413
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B2. Below is a list of concerns some people have about American K-12 public schools. Please indicate how concerning you find each
one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you find it extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall | DK = CONCERNING CONCERNING | MEAN
o Students being allowed to compete on
sports teams that don't match the sex
they were born With............ccccoooooeiiiiicii 45% 14 14 6 14 7 59% 20 3.77
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 14 19 1" 23 8 39% 34 3.08
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 18 13 3 11 13 59% 14 3.86
Latest Data by Party Rep 66% 13 9 2 4 5 79% 7 4.41
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 17 17 4 12 10 57% 16 3.77
Latest Data by Race Hisp 39% 13 16 6 16 10 52% 22 3.60
Latest Data by Race White 47% 13 14 6 13 7 60% 20 3.80
Latest Data by Race AAPI 37% 20 14 4 17 9 57% 21 3.61
o Teachers not getting paid enough for the
JOD theY A0 oo, 44% 25 16 4 6 5 69% 10 4.02
Latest Data by Party Dem 56% 25 11 3 1 4 81% 4 4.37
Latest Data by Party Ind 44% 16 18 3 8 10 60% 11 3.94
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 28 20 6 10 5 59% 16 3.69
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 24 12 3 1 6 78% 5 433
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 23 15 3 6 9 67% 9 4.05
Latest Data by Race White 42% 26 16 4 7 5 67% 11 3.96
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 28 20 7 2 5 67% 9 3.99
o Children being distracted by cell phones
and other technology in schooals.................. 42% 26 18 6 3 5 69% 8 4.06
Latest Data by Party Dem 40% 29 19 5 2 5 69% 7 4.06
Latest Data by Party Ind 41% 21 17 8 4 8 62% 13 3.94
Latest Data by Party Rep 45% 25 17 5 3 4 1% 8 4.09
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 48% 21 17 5 2 7 69% 7 416
Latest Data by Race Hisp 35% 26 23 6 3 7 60% 10 3.88
Latest Data by Race White 43% 27 17 6 3 5 70% 9 407
Latest Data by Race AAPI 39% 31 20 3 3 3 1% 6 4.03
¢ Unequal funding for public schools
based on neighborhood.............cccccooccvccs 42% 24 16 5 4 9 66% 9 4.04
Latest Data by Party Dem 54% 26 11 2 * 80% 2 4.40
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 19 19 4 8 58% 2 3.88
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 23 21 8 7 10 54% 5 3.70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 54% 21 11 4 1 9 75% 5 4.35
Latest Data by Race Hisp 44% 22 17 5 4 9 66% 8 4.08
Latest Data by Race White 40% 24 17 5 5 9 64% 10 3.98
Latest Data by Race AAPI 38% 22 21 4 4 1" 60% 8 3.97
e Teacher burnout and shortages ................. 42% 27 17 4 4 6 69% 9 4.04
Latest Data by Party Dem 52% 27 12 2 2 5 79% 4 433
Latest Data by Party Ind 39% 22 18 4 5 1" 62% 9 3.97
Latest Data by Party Rep 32% 28 22 6 7 5 60% 13 3.76
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 49% 25 15 2 2 6 74% 5 423
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 24 17 2 3 9 69% 5 416
Latest Data by Race White 39% 29 17 5 5 6 68% 10 3.98
Latest Data by Race AAPI 43% 20 25 6 1 5 64% 6 4.06
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B2. Below is a list of concerns some people have about American K-12 public schools. Please indicate how concerning you find each
one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you find it extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall | DK = CONCERNING CONCERNING = MEAN
o [SPLIT €] Students being exposed to
inappropriate or pornographic content in
SChOO! lIDraries........cccoooooveveeeeosesesesssssesisssisiiins 40% 13 16 10 13 7 53% 24 3.61
Latest Data by Party Dem 30% 12 15 14 23 7 41% 37 3.12
Latest Data by Party Ind 37% 11 15 14 13 10 49% 26 3.52
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 14 16 6 4 7 67% 10 413
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 13 17 7 13 8 55% 21 3.67
Latest Data by Race Hisp 45% 12 14 7 13 9 57% 20 3.75
Latest Data by Race White 41% 12 16 1" 15 6 53% 25 3.57
Latest Data by Race AAPI 41% 17 11 23 2 6 58% 25 3.76
e Parents not having a say in what their
kids are 1earmning........cccccocececeeeveveieisieisisssssiiins 39% 18 21 8 8 6 57% 16 3.76
Latest Data by Party Dem 24% 19 24 14 13 6 43% 27 3.30
Latest Data by Party Ind 42% 16 22 6 6 8 58% 12 3.89
Latest Data by Party Rep 53% 17 18 4 3 5 70% 7 419
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 43% 18 20 8 4 7 61% 13 3.93
Latest Data by Race Hisp 38% 20 18 8 7 8 58% 16 3.80
Latest Data by Race White 39% 17 22 8 9 5 55% 17 3.72
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 23 18 12 6 10 54% 18 3.69
¢ Unhealthy foods in American public
SCNOOIS ... 31% 23 26 8 6 5 54% 14 3.68
Latest Data by Party Dem 29% 28 27 8 3 5 57% 11 3.75
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 17 28 8 5 9 50% 13 3.7
Latest Data by Party Rep 31% 20 26 9 9 5 52% 18 3.59
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 45% 18 23 6 3 5 63% 9 4.01
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 25 22 6 4 9 59% 10 3.88
Latest Data by Race White 28% 23 28 9 6 5 51% 16 3.59
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 27 24 7 7 3 59% 14 3.73
o [SPLIT €] Kids facing too much pressure
in schools and being unable to have fun
GIOWING UP oo 30% 26 24 10 5 6 56% 14 3.71
Latest Data by Party Dem 33% 25 26 10 2 4 58% 12 3.80
Latest Data by Party Ind 26% 20 27 14 9 5 46% 22 343
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 29 21 9 6 7 57% 15 3.70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 20 18 13 3 8 58% 16 3.83
Latest Data by Race Hisp 37% 24 19 6 6 9 60% 12 3.87
Latest Data by Race White 28% 28 25 10 5 5 56% 14 3.68
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 18 33 1 2 4 50% 12 3.72
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B2. Below is a list of concerns some people have about American K-12 public schools. Please indicate how concerning you find each
one on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 means you do not find it concerning at all and 5 means you find it extremely concerning.

NOT
CONCERNING CONCERNING NET
5- 1- Not NOT
Extremely 4 3 2 atall DK | CONCERNING CONCERNING @ MEAN
o Lingering effects from pandemic learning
loss that continue to set kids back....... 30% 27 22 9 5 8 56% 14 3.72
Latest Data by Party Dem 31% 29 24 7 3 7 60% 9 3.84
Latest Data by Party Ind 25% 25 23 9 6 12 51% 15 3.64
Latest Data by Party Rep 29% 25 19 1 8 8 54% 19 3.62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 23 20 8 3 9 61% 10 3.95
Latest Data by Race Hisp 34% 24 21 7 2 12 58% 9 3.92
Latest Data by Race White 27% 27 22 10 6 7 55% 16 3.64
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 33 22 6 3 5 64% 9 3.88
o [SPLIT D] Students being too closely

monitored by schools and parents and
not learning to be independent................... 23% 20 28 11 8 9 43% 20 343
Latest Data by Party Dem 22% 22 28 14 5 9 44% 19 3.46
Latest Data by Party Ind 27% 19 25 9 6 14 46% 15 3.59
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 18 28 9 12 8 42% 21 3.35
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 35% 19 25 7 5 8 54% 13 3.78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 21% 26 27 8 6 12 47% 14 3.54
Latest Data by Race White 21% 19 29 12 9 9 40% 22 3.34
Latest Data by Race AAPI 32% 17 25 13 6 8 48% 19 3.59

Q50. Below is another list of concerns Americans may have about K-12 public schools. Please indicate which two you are most
concerned about.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-11 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
The health, safety, and well-being of kids in SChool...........ccccvvrrreirrirninreneneenee 46% 52% 46% 40% 50% 42% 46% 45%
The quality and content of what kids are learning..........c.cocoverereerrernencenennenee 45 35 44 55 37 36 47 50
The resources and funding that we are providing our SChooIS ..........cc.cocveenenee 28 41 25 17 31 30 27 31
The ability of students t0 SUCCEET ...t 23 21 23 25 22 23 23 29
The way teachers are being treated..........ccovvrrnrcnneene 21 27 18 16 20 19 22 25
The way we're running our SCROOIS ...........cevrureeririreirerereeece e 18 10 20 26 17 20 19 9
None of these are CONCEMING ........curerevrrerrieneerrereireee e eseeseessseeens 6 4 8 6 7 1 5 3

B3. Below is a list of education policies that have been recently proposed or enacted. Please indicate whether you support or oppose
each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT A] Taking school lunches away from low-income kids.....] 4% 6 13 72 6 9% 85
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 6 86 2 6% 92
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 5 16 64 13 7% 79
Latest Data by Party Rep 6% 8 19 60 8 14% 78
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 8 8 75 3 14% 83
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 3 7 79 6 8% 85
Latest Data by Race White 4% 6 14 70 6 9% 84
Latest Data by Race AAPI 2% 4 18 72 4 6% 90
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B3. Below is a list of education policies that have been recently proposed or enacted. Please indicate whether you support or oppose
each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] Cutting kids from the free or reduced-price school
MEAI PIOGIAM ... sesesesssssessssssseeessssssssssssss s eenesseee 5% 6 14 67 8 11% 82
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 8 81 5 6% 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 6% 9 13 63 8 15% 77
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 7 21 54 11 14% 75
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 9 1 7 2 15% 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 4 14 63 14 9% 77
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 15 66 8 1% 81
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 6 14 68 11 6% 82
o Threatening special education funding .............cccccvevvvvvvvvsvsesnnenn 5% 6 19 60 11 11% 79
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 9 80 5 6% 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 7 17 54 18 1% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 7% 8 29 41 14 15% 70
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 11 15 63 6 16% 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 5% 5 1" 64 14 1% 75
Latest Data by Race White 5% 6 21 57 11 1% 78
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 4 19 64 12 4% 83
o Defunding public education and moving the money to private
SChOOIS INSLEAT. ... 5% 11 14 59 11 16% 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 3 9 81 5 5% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 8 14 56 17 13% 70
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 19 19 37 15 29% 56
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 6% 9 13 66 5 15% 80
Latest Data by Race Hisp 6% 5 12 63 13 1% 75
Latest Data by Race White 6% 12 14 56 12 18% 70
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 6 12 68 10 10% 80
o [SPLIT A] Eliminating the Head Start program, ending
preschool education programs for the children of low-income
FAMINIES ..o 6% 8 17 58 11 14% 75
Latest Data by Party Dem 1% 5 9 81 4 6% 90
Latest Data by Party Ind 2% 8 15 52 22 1% 67
Latest Data by Party Rep 11% 12 25 37 15 23% 62
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 4% 9 1 7 4 13% 82
Latest Data by Race Hisp 3% 8 13 66 10 1% 79
Latest Data by Race White % 8 18 55 13 15% 72
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 5 23 61 8 8% 84
o Cutting Pell Grants, which help low-income Americans pay for
higher @dUCAtION .........cccccooiiccvvvrerrrssscsrereess ] 6% 10 19 55 11 16% 73
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 4 12 76 5 7% 88
Latest Data by Party Ind 5% 10 16 50 18 16% 66
Latest Data by Party Rep 9% 16 26 34 15 24% 61
Latest Data by Race Afr Am % 8 17 62 6 14% 79
Latest Data by Race Hisp % 9 10 60 14 16% 70
Latest Data by Race White 7% 10 20 52 12 17% 72
Latest Data by Race AAPI 4% 7 20 58 10 1% 79
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B3. Below is a list of education policies that have been recently proposed or enacted. Please indicate whether you support or oppose
each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o [SPLIT B] Eliminating the Department of Education ...................... 13% 13 11 53 9 26% 64
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 3 7 83 4 6% 91
Latest Data by Party Ind 12% 13 16 44 15 25% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 24 14 25 14 48% 39
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 8% 10 14 64 4 18% 78
Latest Data by Race Hisp 11% 10 8 53 18 21% 61
Latest Data by Race White 15% 15 1 50 10 30% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI 8% 10 15 58 8 18% 73
o [SPLIT B] Eliminating the Head Start program...........ccccccocceeiiiiii 6% 5 18 53 18 12% 71
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 2 13 73 10 4% 86
Latest Data by Party Ind 9% 5 16 44 26 14% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 10% 9 23 35 23 19% 58
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 5% 7 14 67 7 12% 81
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 8 8 48 26 17% 57
Latest Data by Race White % 5 20 49 18 12% 69
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 1 17 60 23 1% 77
o [SPLIT A] Firing nearly all employees from the Department of
EQUCALION ....ooovvvvvvvvvcvivvicisissscscssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenn 11% 15 13 49 13 26% 62
Latest Data by Party Dem 2% 4 9 80 5 6% 89
Latest Data by Party Ind 14% 7 1" 46 23 21% 56
Latest Data by Party Rep 19% 27 18 18 18 46% 36
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 9 9 65 7 20% 74
Latest Data by Race Hisp 8% 12 12 58 10 20% 70
Latest Data by Race White 12% 16 13 45 15 28% 58
Latest Data by Race AAPI % 10 27 51 5 18% 77
e Banning certain books from being available in public schools..|  13% 14 17 45 11 28% 62
Latest Data by Party Dem 4% 8 16 66 7 1% 82
Latest Data by Party Ind 10% 12 21 38 19 21% 60
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 22 17 25 12 45% 42
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 11% 15 20 42 12 26% 62
Latest Data by Race Hisp 9% 10 16 52 12 20% 68
Latest Data by Race White 15% 15 17 44 10 29% 60
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 20 13 48 8 31% 61
o Eliminating several student loan repayment plans.............ccc...... 13% 17 15 39 16 29% 54
Latest Data by Party Dem 11% 11 16 52 11 21% 68
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 15 12 33 26 29% 45
Latest Data by Party Rep 15% 23 15 28 19 38% 43
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 18% 15 18 40 10 33% 57
Latest Data by Race Hisp 15% 17 13 38 17 32% 51
Latest Data by Race White 12% 17 15 38 18 29% 53
Latest Data by Race AAPI 10% 17 10 54 9 27% 64
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B3. Below is a list of education policies that have been recently proposed or enacted. Please indicate whether you support or oppose
each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Not NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly sure SUPPORT OPPOSE
o Creating a school voucher to subsidize private school tuition...|  15% 22 16 28 20 36% 44
Latest Data by Party Dem 8% 16 17 42 17 24% 58
Latest Data by Party Ind 13% 18 13 24 31 31% 38
Latest Data by Party Rep 22% 28 17 15 19 50% 32
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 15% 23 14 27 20 38% 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp 17% 18 14 26 24 36% 40
Latest Data by Race White 15% 22 17 28 19 36% 45
Latest Data by Race AAPI 7% 26 12 30 25 33% 42
 Banning students from using cell phones in schools.................... 34% 29 18 12 8 62% 30
Latest Data by Party Dem 23% 34 22 14 7 57% 36
Latest Data by Party Ind 33% 27 1 16 13 61% 26
Latest Data by Party Rep 44% 24 15 9 8 68% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 22% 27 25 16 10 49% 41
Latest Data by Race Hisp 26% 24 20 19 11 51% 38
Latest Data by Race White 38% 28 16 10 8 66% 26
Latest Data by Race AAPI 31% 32 18 17 1 64% 35

B4. Some have proposed cutting funding for K-12 public schools. Below is a list of potential impacts of those funding cuts. Please
indicate how concerned you are about each one. If you do not believe one is happening or will happen, please indicate that option.

NOT

Not  Notat | happening or NOT

Very Some | that all will happen DK CONCERNED CONCERNED

o Millions of children losing access to school

MEAIS ....ooovvvvreririieee s 58% 19 6 5 5 6 77% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 75% 15 4 2 2 4 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 54% 15 7 5 5 13 69% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 42% 25 8 8 9 7 67% 17
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 66% 19 5 3 1 6 85% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 61% 16 5 5 5 8 76% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 56% 20 7 5 6 6 76% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 54% 23 4 8 7 4 78% 12
 More kids falling behind in schools, including in
reading ability and math ..o, 58% 25 6 3 2 6 83% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 65% 25 3 1 1 4 91% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 23 6 5 3 12 73% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 53% 26 8 4 3 6 79% 12
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 57% 24 6 5 2 5 82% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 57% 24 2 5 2 9 82% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 58% 26 6 2 2 6 84% 9
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 59% 24 4 6 2 5 83% 9
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B4. Some have proposed cutting funding for K-12 public schools. Below is a list of potential impacts of those funding cuts. Please
indicate how concerned you are about each one. If you do not believe one is happening or will happen, please indicate that option.

NOT .
CONCERNED  CONCERNED D°"t;i% NET
Not Notat | happening or NOT
Very Some | that all will happen DK = CONCERNED CONCERNED
o Eliminating programs for students with
AISADILES ... 55% 21 6 4 9 6 76% 9
Latest Data by Party Dem | 70% 18 3 1 3 4 89% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 50% 17 7 5 8 13 67% 12
Latest Data by Party Rep | 41% 24 8 6 14 7 65% 13
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 60% 20 5 3 3 8 80% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 59% 16 4 3 7 1 75% 7
Latest Data by Race White | 54% 21 6 4 9 6 75% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 50% 27 4 1 14 3 7% 6
o Kids not being prepared for the workforce............... 53% 29 7 3 2 6 81% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 55% 31 7 2 1 4 85% 10
Latest Data by Party Ind | 53% 22 6 5 3 1" 75% 1
Latest Data by Party Rep | 50% 28 7 4 3 7 79% 1
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 26 7 4 2 7 80% 1
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 47% 27 8 5 3 9 75% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 53% 29 7 3 2 6 82% 10
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 51% 28 12 5 3 1 79% 17
o Budget cuts disproportionately hurting lower-
income students and underfunded schools............. 49% 25 7 5 6 8 73% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 22 3 1 2 5 89% 4
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 22 4 10 7 13 65% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 29 12 8 11 10 60% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 56% 24 2 6 3 9 80% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 53% 19 4 5 6 13 72% 10
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 25 8 5 7 8 72% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 30 8 10 5 5 73% 17
o Taxpayer dollars being given to private schools
at the expense of public Schools...............cc.ccccveceee 48% 20 8 7 8 8 69% 15
Latest Data by Party Dem | 67% 19 3 2 6 87% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 41% 19 6 10 14 60% 15
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 22 13 12 13 9 53% 25
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 24 3 5 4 8 79% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 18 7 6 8 14 66% 13
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 20 9 8 10 7 67% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 22 6 6 4 9 73% 13
o Kids who need it not having access to mental
health COUNSEIOrs ... 48% 28 7 5 4 7 76% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 64% 25 3 2 1 4 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 44% 25 9 5 6 12 68% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 31 12 8 7 8 65% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 26 7 2 3 7 81% 9
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 50% 24 6 6 3 12 74% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 47% 27 8 6 5 7 74% 14
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 47% 36 3 6 5 2 83% 9
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B4. Some have proposed cutting funding for K-12 public schools. Below is a list of potential impacts of those funding cuts. Please
indicate how concerned you are about each one. If you do not believe one is happening or will happen, please indicate that option.

NOT .
CONCERNED  CONCERNED D°"t;i% NET
Not Notat | happening or NOT
Very Some | that all will happen DK = CONCERNED CONCERNED
o K-12 public schools closing due to lack of

FUNAING e 47% 24 9 5 8 7 71% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 66% 22 3 1 3 5 88% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 45% 18 9 8 8 12 63% 17
Latest Data by Party Rep | 28% 28 15 9 12 8 56% 23
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 55% 27 3 4 3 7 82% 8
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 52% 19 5 6 7 10 1% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 25 10 5 9 7 68% 16
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 52% 24 10 6 6 3 75% 15

¢ School districts not having the resources to pay
for special education teachers ... 46% 28 7 4 7 8 75% 11
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 26 4 2 2 6 87% 6
Latest Data by Party Ind | 43% 20 9 7 8 13 63% 16
Latest Data by Party Rep | 33% 32 9 6 11 9 65% 15
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 54% 28 4 3 3 8 82% 7
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 22 8 4 5 12 1% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 45% 29 7 4 7 8 4% 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 44% 29 9 4 8 5 73% 14

o [SPLIT C] A worsening teacher shortage, leading
to teacher burnout...........cccovvrvccicerrccscsicrrcsecine 46% 30 7 5 4 8 76% 12
Latest Data by Party Dem | 63% 27 4 1 2 3 90% 5
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 21 6 9 9 14 63% 14
Latest Data by Party Rep | 29% 35 10 9 5 1" 65% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 52% 26 10 3 2 8 78% 13
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 40% 31 6 9 4 1" 1% 15
Latest Data by Race White | 46% 30 6 6 5 7 76% 12
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 38% 31 12 - 3 16 69% 12
o Teachers not being paid a livable wage ............. 46% 27 8 5 7 7 72% 14
Latest Data by Party Dem | 61% 23 6 2 3 5 85% 8
Latest Data by Party Ind | 42% 25 6 7 7 13 66% 13
Latest Data by Party Rep | 31% 30 12 8 10 9 61% 20
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 53% 26 6 3 3 9 79% 10
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 48% 28 5 6 5 8 76% 12
Latest Data by Race White | 43% 27 9 6 7 8 70% 15
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 45% 27 13 4 6 5 72% 17

o [SPLIT D] A worsening teacher shortage, leaving
kids without teachers or with rotating substitutes ..| 45% 29 8 5 5 7 75% 13
Latest Data by Party Dem | 60% 23 6 3 1 6 83% 9
Latest Data by Party Ind | 46% 30 4 3 3 14 76% 6
Latest Data by Party Rep | 30% 36 12 7 10 6 66% 19
Latest Data by Race Afr Am | 58% 26 8 3 1 4 83% 12
Latest Data by Race Hisp | 55% 23 9 2 2 9 78% 1
Latest Data by Race White | 41% 32 8 5 6 7 73% 13
Latest Data by Race AAPI | 56% 16 5 4 9 9 2% 9
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B4. Some have proposed cutting funding for K-12 public schools. Below is a list of potential impacts of those funding cuts. Please
indicate how concerned you are about each one. If you do not believe one is happening or will happen, please indicate that option.

e Larger class sizes and overcrowded classrooms.

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT D] Limited availability of school buses to

get kids to school

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

o [SPLIT C] School buses decreasing routes...............

Q74A. [SPLIT A] [EDUCATION BROADLY] Which side do you agree with more?

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

[STANDARD] Those who say what Republicans are doing on education isn't
working: we need to make sure students get what they need to be
successful, and that means making sure schools have the resources to pay
teachers a fair wage and to hire enough of them to prevent overfilled
classrooms, to buy up-to-date textbooks, and to invest in science and math
EAUCALION ..ot
Republicans who say we should give states back control over their own
public schools, increase vocational training, and make sure parents have
school choice and a say over where their kids go to school and what they are

NOT .

CONCERNED  CONCERNED D°"t;i—2ei's'e"e NET
Not Not at | happening or NOT
Very Some | that all will happen DK CONCERNED CONCERNED
42% 31 11 5 4 7 73% 15
51% 30 9 3 2 5 81% 11
39% 28 10 5 4 13 68% 15
34% 33 13 6 6 7 66% 20
46% 29 9 4 3 9 75% 13
44% 25 13 5 4 10 69% 18
41% 32 1 5 5 7 73% 16
43% 32 13 3 3 5 75% 17
39% 29 10 6 9 7 68% 16
52% 31 6 3 3 6 82% 9
38% 25 10 2 13 1 64% 12
27% 28 14 10 14 7 55% 24
49% 28 5 8 4 5 78% 13
44% 23 15 5 5 8 67% 20
35% 30 10 6 10 8 66% 17
48% 30 1 10 11 - 78% 1
34% 30 13 6 7 10 64% 19
43% 34 8 2 4 8 78% 10
31% 23 12 10 8 17 53% 22
25% 27 19 9 9 1 52% 28
36% 32 9 5 5 14 67% 13
36% 27 8 10 7 13 63% 18
33% 30 15 6 7 9 63% 21
39% 19 18 2 9 13 58% 20
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11 | Dem  Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI

48% 75% 40% 23% 56% 51% 46% 61%

39 12 38 66 25 35 28

13 13 22 11 20 15 12
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Q74B. [SPLIT B] [EDUCATION BROADLY] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[ANTI-STATUS QUO] Those who say our education system is broken, but
what Republicans are doing on education isn't working: we need to make
sure students get what they need to be successful, and that means making
sure schools have the resources to pay teachers a fair wage and to hire
enough of them to prevent overfilled classrooms, to buy up-to-date textbooks,
and to invest in science and math education .............ccccvvenneneniieisininennee 50% 76% 47% 26% 56% 48% 49% 55%
Republicans who say we should restore control over education to the states,
increase vocational training in schools, and make sure parents have school
choice and a say over where their kids go to school and what they are taught. 36 12 29 63 24 29 40 35
Don't KnOW €N0UG 0 SAY .....eeuvieicicrireiecretec ettt 14 13 24 11 19 23 11 10
Q75C. [SPLIT C] [FUNDING] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[DEFUNDING, VOUCHERS] Those who say Republicans are defunding
public schools which 90% of American children attend, all to pay for tax
breaks for kids to go to private schools and make it even harder for public
school students to get what they need to be successful - like new books and
computers, high quality teachers, and safe buildings ..........ccccoeoreerrrrininennenee 41% 64% 37% 19% 45% 37% 40% 53%
Republicans who say we need to give parents the freedom to choose where
they send their kids to school so they can be successful, whether that is a
public or private school, and allow them to use their tax dollars to do so........... 43 25 31 64 37 42 45 34
Don't KnOw €N0UGN 0 SAY .....evuvieirciririecsetee e 16 1" 32 17 18 21 15 13
Q75D. [SPLIT D] [FUNDING] Which side do you agree with more?
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
[DEFUNDING BROAD] Those who say Republicans are defunding public
schools which 90% of children attend, making it even harder for students to
get what they need to be successful - like new books and computers, high
quality teachers, and safe buildings ..........ccccourrerrrrirensnennere e 44% 68% 43% 22% 48% 57% 41% 49%
Republicans who say we need to give parents the freedom to choose where
they send their kids to school so they can be successful, whether that is a
public or private school, and allow them to use their tax dollars to do so.......... 40 19 37 63 30 29 44 33
Don't KnOw €N0UG 0 SAY .....evuvieiririeeice et 15 14 20 16 22 14 14 18
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Changing topics...

Q76. Below is a list of topics that have been in the news lately in regards to Donald Trump. Which, if any, raise the most concerns for
you in terms of the way Trump has handled that issue? You may select up to four.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-11 | Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
TS et 44% 59% 46% 28% 44% 46% 41% 63%
INFIAEION ...t 41 41 44 39 47 47 39 42
Immigration and deportations..............cceurrrinereneresese s 39 49 37 29 38 48 37 47
MEICAIM ..o 35 45 38 24 42 39 32 38
The EPStEIN filES ......cvuivuieeieineiece et 28 34 27 21 22 28 28 35
Democracy and Civil DS ..o 24 41 19 8 24 24 24 26
TAKES .vveeretaeeseese ettt 21 18 24 22 27 14 21 20
EQUCALION.......coeeiiiec bt 18 22 18 13 30 19 16 13
The conflict in the Middle East ...........cocveueeneniniininenesseseeiseseieeieeene 16 12 21 18 16 17 16 12
Public health and VaCCINES..........c.cciurieriirireirieeee e 16 19 13 14 17 16 16 13
ThE ENVIFONMENT ...ttt 13 17 11 10 10 1 14 10
OBNBI .ottt 1 * 2 1 1 1 1 1
None of these are CONCEIMING ........cvurirririrririeeee e 13 2 10 24 4 7 16 8

Q77. Which of the following concerns you most about Trump? You may select up to two.
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-11 | Dem  Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Trump is looking out for the rich and powerful, while cutting programs that
regular PEOPIE FEIY ON......c..cviiriee e 31% 40% 34% 20% 34% 35% 29% 35%
Trump is deeply corrupt, abusing the office of the president for personal gain
for himself and his Fich dONOFS ..o 29 49 27 10 38 35 27 26
Trump is undermining our democracy and the rule of law, in order to amass
more POWEr for RIMSEIF...........coieiire e 25 43 22 9 30 26 24 22
Trump promised to lower costs, but inflation and prices are still going up......... 24 17 30 30 23 21 24 32
Trump is always causing chaos, which harms our country and our economy... 20 29 28 8 26 26 17 29
None of these are CONCEIMING ........cvuririirirrireeiee e 27 4 20 51 15 20 31 20

For statistical purposes only, please answer the following questions.

NEWSSOURCES. Thinking about the various sources of news available today, which of the following would you say are your main sources

of news about politics and current events in the U.S.? Check all that apply.

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race

Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
Local televiSion...........ccureereerereiersiesissiseisennes 38% 40% 37% 42% 41% 36% 36% 37% 33% 39% 36%
Social media websites where news is shared
(such as Facebook, Twitter/X, or YouTube)..... 37 40 38 39 34 40 38 38 44 34 47
Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC, or
ABC) ..ot 35 37 37 37 45 29 27 40 32 35 34
Online NEWS WEDSItES..........covvevieeireiriirirciiininas 32 32 30 33 36 30 29 27 28 33 38
FOXNEWS.....oocveieiiieiice e 32 31 32 31 17 23 50 30 34 32 33
CNN et 25 24 27 25 36 21 15 34 30 21 37
Social media creators and influencers ............. 18 18 18 17 18 21 16 26 26 15 18
POdCASES ... 18 16 14 15 16 16 19 20 20 17 26
RAGIO ..o 18 18 16 19 18 15 19 17 12 19 16
MSNBC........ooeriieiciieiseiee et 16 16 17 17 25 13 8 22 15 14 25
Your local NEeWSPEPEr ..........cccrureerierinienierireens 15 15 16 18 18 14 13 14 14 15 18
National NeWSPaPErs..........coeeriieriinivceriininns 13 13 13 14 16 10 11 10 1 14 19
OtNET ..o 3 5 4 3 3 3 4 3 1 3 5
None of these: | don't follow news about
politics and current events inthe U.S............... 5 5 5 5 5 9 5 7 4 6 2
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DNEWS. How often do you watch the following news channels?

o Fox News Channel.............
Jul-21 2025
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

Jul-21 2025

Jun-30 2025

Jun-9 2025

Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© MSNBC ......ooovvrcccriiiir
Jul-21 2025
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

YOUTUBEVIEWS. Approximately how often do you use YouTube?

Several times a day..........
Onceaday......nnenne
A few times a week ..........
Once a WeekK........c.coceveunene

ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET) .......ccccnvuenee

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS NET
AFEWTIMES AFEW TIMES
Severalhours Once Afewtimesa | Afew timesa AWEEKOR A MONTHOR
aday aday week month Rarely  Never DK MORE LESS
10% 12 16 7 12 38 4 38% 57
9% 13 13 8 16 34 7 35% 58
11% 12 15 7 15 34 6 38% 56
8% 14 14 8 14 37 5 36% 59
4% 7 13 6 12 53 4 24% 72
4% 10 13 10 18 36 10 27% 64
17% 19 19 7 1" 23 3 55% 41
13% 13 24 7 9 28 7 50% 43
9% 13 17 9 16 33 4 39% 58
10% 12 15 6 12 41 5 37% 59
12% 11 9 14 16 33 4 32% 64
6% 11 15 9 18 36 5 31% 63
4% 11 14 10 16 37 8 30% 62
5% 12 16 8 17 35 8 32% 60
5% 10 14 10 19 36 6 29% 65
8% 14 19 12 18 24 5 42% 54
5% 8 14 8 18 36 12 27% 61
3% 9 10 6 19 49 4 22% 74
13% 13 22 10 15 22 6 48% 47
7% 14 22 9 16 27 5 43% 52
4% 10 12 8 20 40 6 27% 68
1% 16 15 1" 15 28 5 41% 54
5% 9 12 9 15 42 7 27% 66
4% 8 14 8 17 41 9 26% 65
5% 8 14 7 18 38 9 27% 63
4% 8 14 8 18 40 8 26% 66
8% 12 17 1" 17 29 7 36% 57
1% 8 11 8 15 44 12 20% 67
3% 8 9 7 13 55 6 20% 74
1% 13 19 8 16 25 8 43% 48
5% 13 16 4 18 35 9 34% 57
4% 8 11 10 14 46 6 23% 71
8% 15 6 8 18 35 10 30% 61
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9 | Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
................................ 45% 45% 44% 41% 45% 47% 43% 62% 52% 39% 60%
................................ 14 15 14 16 14 12 15 11 17 14 16
................................ 18 16 19 18 19 20 16 16 18 19 12
................................ 5 4 5 5 4 4 7 3 4 6 *
................................ 7 6 6 7 7 7 6 3 2 8 4
................................ 6 7 7 7 5 5 8 2 4 8 3
................................ 5 7 6 5 6 5 4 3 3 6 3
82% 79 81 81 82 83 81 92 91 78 90
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET)..... 18 21 19 19 18 17 19 8 9 22 10
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LIVETVVIEWS. Approximately how often do you watch live TV with commercials? Please only include TV you watch live like sports, cable
shows, or the news, and not TV that is recorded or where you can skip over commercials.

Several times a day ......c..ccooeevevierecseeccnnnnns
0ONCE @AY ...
A few times a Week ........ccccvveveeiccesiecinens
ONCE @WEEBK......cevevceercieierceese e

ONCE A WEEK OR MORE (NET) .....cccvcvurnee.
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR LESS (NET).....

Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9
40% 40% 41% 41%
16 15 15 15
15 15 17 15

2 3 2 4
3 2 4 4
13 12 11 10
11 12 11 10
73% 74 74 75
27 26 26 25

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
41% 37% 40% 55% 35% 39% 40%
15 1 18 12 18 16 23
15 17 15 10 18 16 13
2 3 1 3 2 1 2
4 6 3 2 5 3 6
13 14 12 10 13 12 9
10 12 11 7 9 12 8
74 67 74 80 72 73 77
26 33 26 20 28 27 23

TVVIEWST. [IF WATCH LIVE TV WITH COMMERCIALS] And which of the following better describes how you watch live TV with commercials?

Traditional TV via cable, satellite, or antenna ..
Streaming TV  through your internet
connection with a service like YouTube TV,
Fubo, Sling, Hulu Live, or DirecTV Stream.......
Both 0f theSE ......ceeveeeeeececee e
VOL: (Does not watch live TV with commercials) .....
TRADITIONAL TV/BOTH (NET) ...cocvvererernen
STREAMING TV/BOTH (NET).....ccccoveverirnen

SOCMEDIAUSE. Do you have an account on any of the following platforms?

Reddit

Discord

| don't

have an account on any of these

PlAtfOrMS ..o

Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9
34% 36% 37% 36%
45 42 41 42
11 9 11 12
11 12 11 10
44% 46 48 48
55 51 52 54

Aug-11  Jul-21  Jun-30 Jun-9
82% 80% 83% 81%
56 53 51 55
42 37 40 37
31 31 32 30
29 29 29 27
29 25 27 27
22 23 23 25
21 21 22 22
16 17 15 16
12 10 12 11
11 10 11 11

5 4 6 7
3 3 4 3
6 8 6 7

Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
36% 28% 33% 30% 26% 37% 31%
44 44 46 46 46 44 52
10 16 9 16 19 8 9
10 12 11 7 9 12 8
46 44 43 46 45 44 40
54 60 56 63 65 52 61
Latest Data by Party Latest Data by Race
Dem Ind  Rep | AfrAm Hisp White AAPI
79% 78% 85% 73% 2% 84% 84%
57 54 55 68 68 51 66
40 45 43 56 59 36 48
28 30 34 38 39 28 44
30 26 30 31 38 27 41
28 29 31 32 39 27 35
26 24 18 19 30 21 38
21 19 22 24 34 17 35
17 20 13 19 19 14 24
10 " 14 17 10 11 14
14 12 8 15 17 9 19
8 5 2 5 3 5 9
2 3 3 4 1 3 2
7 8 5 8 5 6 5
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

® FACEDOOK.......oooeeeeeve e ssssnens
Jul-21 2025
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© TIKTOK ..ot sssssssnees
Jul-21 2025
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© INSTAGIAM.....ooooeeee s ssssssnees
Jul-21 2025
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

© SNAPCNAL .......oooovevevevevevevevereverssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssens
Jul-21 2025
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely Never
60% 20 12 5 3 *
61% 19 12 3 4 1
62% 18 10 5 3 2
58% 20 12 5 3 1
55% 20 15 6 3 1
55% 20 12 6 6 *
65% 20 8 3 3 *
67% 13 13 2 4 1
53% 24 15 5 3 1
61% 21 10 4 4 *
44% 17 15 20 2 2
52% 18 18 7 4 2
50% 17 18 7 6 2
53% 18 19 5 3 2
52% 17 18 6 5 2
55% 16 18 4 4 2
52% 16 15 12 3 2
48% 19 19 8 3 2
68% 10 15 3 3 *
61% 16 17 2 4 -
46% 20 19 9 3 3
55% 16 16 5 4 4
42% 23 19 8 5 2
44% 22 19 7 6 2
53% 17 18 6 5 2
48% 18 19 7 6 2
47% 20 19 7 5 2
39% 18 20 12 9 2
38% 27 20 9 3 2
59% 11 19 6 5 *
56% 21 14 6 3 1
36% 26 21 10 5 2
44% 28 21 2 3 2
39% 22 16 11 9 3
42% 20 17 8 8 4
46% 15 21 7 8 3
43% 23 17 7 7 3
40% 20 18 8 9 5
38% 18 20 10 11 3
39% 24 13 14 8 1
50% 26 16 5 3 -
46% 19 12 9 10 4
37% 22 16 13 9 3
29% 14 26 13 15 2
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?

O SPOLY...oovovevevevevevvesssevsess s
Jul-21 2025
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O DISCONM.......oooooeeeeeeeeeeevseeee e sssssssnens
Jul-21 2025
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O TWILEI/X ..o
Jul-21 2025
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

O WHaLSADD....ooooieeeeereeceeveveoe e eeeessssssessss s sessssssnnens
Jul-21 2025
Jun-30 2025
Jun-9 2025
Latest Data by Party Dem
Latest Data by Party Ind
Latest Data by Party Rep
Latest Data by Race Afr Am
Latest Data by Race Hisp
Latest Data by Race White
Latest Data by Race AAPI

A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
36% 24 22 9 6 3
36% 15 29 9 7 5
38% 18 28 6 7 4
39% 18 17 11 11 4
40% 21 20 6 8 4
38% 19 25 6 9 2
31% 29 23 11 3 3
29% 26 21 10 8 5
46% 26 14 8 4 2
34% 25 22 10 6 3
40% 26 23 - 5 7
35% 18 22 13 10 1
30% 13 18 13 19 6
39% 15 18 12 13 3
33% 15 20 17 12 3
34% 19 22 13 9 2
36% 22 10 13 17 1
36% 16 27 12 9 -
27% 28 23 13 8 1
35% 11 19 15 19 1
35% 18 23 11 11 1
42% 16 24 11 5 2
32% 22 23 11 9 3
35% 20 22 10 9 4
39% 20 19 11 8 4
39% 17 22 10 7 4
31% 17 30 11 10 1
41% 18 21 5 6 10
31% 27 17 12 10 4
46% 12 25 9 6 1
34% 21 24 11 6 4
28% 25 20 14 10 4
30% 25 29 4 10 2
30% 14 16 12 21 7
27% 13 20 13 19 8
30% 11 21 17 15 7
26% 14 21 12 19 7
30% 10 17 9 27 8
38% 15 11 14 20 2
27% 17 17 16 15 8
39% 11 17 13 9 11
33% 13 25 11 16 1
26% 14 14 14 25 7
32% 21 17 4 16 11
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SOCMEDIAFREQ. Over the last month, how frequently have you viewed your social media feeds on the following platform(s)?
A FEW TIMES A MONTH OR
A FEW TIMES A WEEK OR MORE LESS
Multiple Once Afewtimesa | Afewtimesa
times a day aday week month Rarely  Never
O BIUBSKY .....ooooooieeeeeeeceesecet s 28% 10 15 26 19 3
Jul-21 2025 12% 30 26 12 13 7
Jun-30 2025 19% 18 24 16 12 11
Jun-9 2025 21% 23 21 12 15 9
Latest Data by Party Dem 22% 9 20 25 22 2
Latest Data by Party Ind 20% 12 10 34 15 9
Latest Data by Party Rep 52% 13 - 25 10 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 40% 4 24 27 - 5
Latest Data by Race Hisp 25% - 23 7 19 26
Latest Data by Race White 28% 9 14 28 21 -
Latest Data by Race AAPI 18% 30 11 9 32
® THIBAGS.......ooooeeeeee et sssssssnens 27% 21 24 13 12 4
Jul-21 2025 26% 22 27 10 10 5
Jun-30 2025 27% 25 29 10 7 2
Jun-9 2025 25% 18 27 12 10 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 27% 14 22 14 14 9
Latest Data by Party Ind 22% 32 9 19 10 7
Latest Data by Party Rep 28% 23 28 10 11 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 38% 15 27 8 12 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 29% 19 21 9 12 10
Latest Data by Race White 23% 23 25 14 9 5
Latest Data by Race AAPI 23% 10 16 13 39 -
O REAGIL ...t 25% 20 40 9 6 1
Jul-21 2025 25% 19 37 12 6 2
Jun-30 2025 29% 22 29 14 6 1
Jun-9 2025 31% 21 26 16 6 1
Latest Data by Party Dem 26% 23 39 8 3 1
Latest Data by Party Ind 32% 12 33 7 16 -
Latest Data by Party Rep 21% 19 43 10 8
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 31% 19 38 6 7 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 20% 29 33 6 12 1
Latest Data by Race White 21% 19 43 10 7 1
Latest Data by Race AAPI 34% 23 30 6 6 -
O TWILCK oot ssssssenens 20% 20 28 15 14 2
Jul-21 2025 23% 20 27 14 15 2
Jun-30 2025 15% 28 26 15 13 2
Jun-9 2025 22% 17 20 20 13 7
Latest Data by Party Dem 18% 21 26 15 16 3
Latest Data by Party Ind 18% 8 32 19 19 4
Latest Data by Party Rep 24% 23 31 15 7 -
Latest Data by Race Afr Am 41% 15 28 10 6 -
Latest Data by Race Hisp 30% 14 24 15 14 3
Latest Data by Race White 15% 21 31 12 18 3
Latest Data by Race AAPI - 40 29 21 10 -
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D100. Are you:

DAGE. What is your age?

REGION. What state do you live in?

ALLOCRACE. To ensure a representative sample, please indicate your
race. [IF NOT HISPANIC/LATINO] For statistical purposes only, are you of

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish origin? [BI-OR-MULTI RACIAL RESPONDENTS
ALLOCATED TO MULTIPLE RACES, PER SELF-REPORT; REFUSALS ALLOCATED
BY RACE ON FILE]

D303. [IF HISPANIC/LATINO] Hispanics and Latinos have their roots in many
different countries. To what country or countries do you or your family
trace your ancestry? Please select all that apply.

VOL:

Black/African AMEriCan ..........ccccoeveeeiveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeenes
White/Caucasian ............ccccevirereriierenieesecere e
Hispanic/Lating ..........covueveeevrieiereerseese s
Asian/Asian AMENiCaN .........cceveeeeieeeeeeererseeeeeeeenens
Pacific 1SIaNder ..........cvveeeeecccececeecee s
Native American/American Indian/Indigenous ................
Middle Eastern/North Affican .......c.c.cooevvvverveeerrieneennns

ArGENEING ...
BElIZE ... e
BOlIVIa . ...vveeeeeeeeeeeccc e
Brazil....

ECUAAON ...
El SAIVAAOr ...ttt
GUAEMAIA ...
HONAUIAS ...
NICArAGUA ...
PaNama ...
Paraguay .........coocvireeniniineieee e
PEIU ..ttt
SPAIN <o
UTUGUAY ..o
VENBZUEIA.......coceeeieeeieccctece e
Other COUNMTY ......cvueriicirie e
Don't KNOW/NOE SUFE ...

* AW *OD W * N

T ON

w w
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D304. [IF BLACK/AFRICAN AMERICAN] People in America of African descent
have their roots in many different regions of the world. To what region of
the world do you or your family trace your ancestry? Please select all that

apply.

D305. [IF ASIAN/ASIAN AMERICAN/PACIFIC ISLANDER] Asian Americans,
Asians, and Pacific Islanders have their roots in many different countries.
To what country or countries do you or your family trace your ancestry?
Please select all that apply.

EDUCATION. What is the last grade of school or level of education you
completed?

VH24. [IF ELIGIBLE TO VOTE IN 2024] Thinking back, in the November 2024
general election for President, who did you vote for? Or did you not vote in
that election?

PASTVOTEHISTORY. In thinking about how you have voted in elections
since 2020, including for federal, state, and local offices, would you say
that you:

LABORHH. Are you or is anyone in your household an active or retired
member of a labor union?

Page 44/46
The Caribbean.........ccovniereeis 12%
ATTICA 1ot 46
Central AMENICa......cceecreiee e 7
SOUtN AMETICA ... 5
Another region of the world ... 5
Don't KNOW/NOL SUFE .......cecvcecrccce s 30
ChiNG .o 28%
INAIB ..o 5
PhilipPINES ..o 13
VIBtNAM ..o 14
KOPBA. ...t 14
JAPAN ... 14
Pacific 1S1aNds.........cvceveereecee e 9
ORI ..o 6
Don't KNOW/NOE SUTE ........cuvvvieree s *
Did not complete high SChOOL .........ccocveererncireieiriiniiene 3%
Graduated high SChool ..........ccccocviveiveiicieece e 24
Attended technical or vocational school............ccccouveene. 5
Attended some college but no degree........ccoovvvervirvenne 23
Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 13
Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree....... 23
Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree
(MD, DMD, 1C.)..euvereeeeereeeereereeseesessseeneeseeseessessesesseens 10
Voted for Democrat Kamala Harris ...........c.cccoouevrcurinnes 42%
Voted for Republican Donald Trump .........cccccvvereurieennes 45
Voted for SOMeone €lISE ........cccvevcvicrcrveeicesieeeienans 3
Did NOL VOB ..o 9
ALLOCATED HARRIS........cooeirreeereireeneireeseeneeseceneeees 44%
ALLOCATED TRUMP .....oerirererecrceneereeneereeeeseeseseseeees 45
Always voted for DEMOCTatS............coververeereereernernernceneeees 27%
Mostly voted for DEmOCrats...........cccrvereereereerrereeeneeneeneens 11
Voted more for Democrats, but have voted for some
REPUDIICANS.......ocveviecieiccir e 8

Voted for an even split of Democrats and Republicans .. 9
Voted more for Republicans, but have voted for some

DEMOCTALS ..o 8
Mostly voted for Republicans ...........c.cocvereereivrriinieneen. 12
Always voted for Republicans ............ccovevrerervenieneens 24
DEMOCRATS (NET) ..ouvuveeererneerneeeeinersseesesesesessnsennns 46%
REPUBLICANS (NET).....coierernrerneereeiersneeesessrsneesssennns 44
YES, IME .ottt reneas 8%
Yes, someone in my household ............ccoovveerienninne 5
Yes, both me and someone in my household.................. 2
NO 1ot 85

YES (NET).ooreeeeseeseseeseesesesssesssseeseesssseessseese 15%
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WORKTYPE. Which of the following best describes your current job or the White collar, like at a desk in an office ....................... 36%
last job you had: Blue collar, like physical labor or working in a factory..... 26
Service industry, like working in a retail store or
ROSPItAL ... 18
Other type of job or field ..., 7
Do not work or have not worked in the past.................... 13
INCOME. And, for statistical purposes only, what would you say is your total ;ggsorgn gjgggg ----------------------------------------------------------- gg%
HIVER 2 s - JJ9Y e ———————
annual family income before taxes” $50.000 - $50.000 >
$60,000 - $74,999 .....coovvivvi s 10
$75,000 - $99,999 .....covviii s 11
$100,000 - $149,999 ......ovoveeeeeeeeee s 10
$150,000 - $199,999 ......ovmrverer s 4
$200,000 @NA BDOVE........veeveeeeeeeeeereeeeeeeeeeeseseeeseeeses 2
MARITAL. What is your current marital/relationship status? MaITIEA ......oooooos 36%
WIAOWEA........cveviceiccscce e 7
DIVOICEA ...cvvveieece et een 15
SePArAted ......oucvecieicec e 2
Never married but in a relationship .......cccoceeevvierrinnnn. 13
Never married and SiNGIE ........cccvverreeernesreersees 27
HOME. Which one(s) is applicable to you right now? HOMEOWNET ..o 48%
RENET .o s 39
Living with others without paying rent or mortgage.......... 8
Living with others, paying rent or mortgage .................... 5
OB e 2
D110. Are you a parent or guardian? Yes, of Someone Under 18 ...........oocoocvivvivvvvennnninnssinns 24%
Yes, of someone 18 or older .........ccoceeeeevvvveeeveeeene. 35
NO 1ot en 45
KIDS3. Are you the parent or primary caretaker of a child who is currently in Pre-SChOO .......oooooiiiinns 4%
school? Elementary SChool............overrnieerecnceeees 11
Middle SChOOL........c.cverieeeer s 6
fyes, please select which level of school they are currenty in.Ifyou have College v
more than one child, please select all that apply. Graduate SCNOOL.............ccooeerrreeeeeeveeeeersessssesseeeesesseneeees 2
None of the @boVE .......cccvevevreeeee e 30
Don't have children...........ccceeeceeiccceececce e 37
EMPLOY. What is your current employment status as of right now? Employed full-ime..........cccooooovoiiiiiiiiiis 39%
Employed part-time ... 10
Not employed, but looking for Work ..........cc.coeeevrienieen. 11
REIFEd ... 28
SHUABNE ..o 2
HOMEMAKET ..o 6
(0137 OO 5
EMPLOYSELF. [IF EMPLOYED] And are you self-employed or an independent Self-employed/independent contractor........................ 28%
contractor? Not self-employed/independent contractor...................... 72
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IDEOLOGYSR. When it comes to politics, do you generally think of yourself VBIY DEIAL......ooooovv 15%
as: Somewhat liberal 15
' MOTEIALE .....vecveeeevciecee e 35
Somewhat conServative ...........cccoeveceeevcesieeieeens 19
VEry CONSEIVAtIVE ..........ovueeireeeis e 15
LIBERAL (NET) covvooeoeeeveeeessseeesseesssseesseessssssssssensssseees 30%
CONSERVATIVE (NET)..ooooereveeeessseeeveessessseessseesssnene 35
IDEOREP. [IF REPUBLICAN] And when it comes to politics, do you generally Yes, consider myself a supporter of the MAGA o
; n MOVEMEN ..ot 59%
consider yourself to be a supporter of the MAGA movement, or not? No, do ot consider myselt 8 supporter of the MAGA
MOVEMENL .....vviveicieteiereeeierete et ees 28
NOESUME oo ees 12
ECONSELFDESCRIBE. Would you use any of the following terms to describe \L/JVeallthy-.-(-j-d-| ----- e 17%
) ; pper MiddIE Class........cccvvverieereee e
yourself? You may select as many as you like. . ”
WOrKING ClaSS ......cevivereiiciesieessseesss e 25
Lower middle Class.......cccvvernienieeesseerseesee s 16
LOW INCOME ... 26
POOT ... s 12
None of these describe Me .........cccccoevveveieecneeiceeenne, 3
RELIGION. What is your religious background? Protestant/Christian ... 47%
CathOliC.....veeveeeicsee e 20
JEWISN ..o 2
MUSIIM 1o 1
None/Atheist/AGNOSEC .........ccceeveveeeieieeeeee e 24
OthBr bbb 7
EVANGELICAL. [IF PROTESTANT, CATHOLIC, OR OTHER] Do you consider YBS s 38%
yourself a born again or evangelical Christian? NO 62
RELIGFREQ. When it comes to attending religious services, do you attend EVEIY WEBK ...oosvvssvvesvesisesinesssssss 23%
every week, a few times a month, about once a month, a few times a year, A TEW tIMES 8 MOM .o 9
| " About once amonth .......ccvvcevicecceee s 4
rarely, or never: A few tiMES @ YEAI ... s 13
RATEIY ..o 23
NEVET ..ottt sen 29
LGBTQPLUS. Do you consider yourself to be any of the following? Select all Heterosexual or straight ... 88%
that apply BiSEXUAL .....cvcvicicreece s 5
' GaY OF IBSDIAN ..o 4
NON-DINAIY ... 1
TranSgENAET ... 1
(01T R 1
Prefer NOt 10 SaY ... 1



